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EVENT

400 m Freestyle - Men

50 m Butterfly - Women

100 m Backstroke - Men
400 m Medley - Women
100 m Breaststroke - Men
200 m Backstroke - Women
50 m Butterfly - Men

4x100 m Freestyle - Women

4x100 m Freestyle - Men
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» 32° LEN EUROPEAN SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS '

BERLIN 13.-24.08.2014 Lp’ﬁ
BLN SWIMMING curopean
20|4 ) ) aquatics
Daily Program 18 AUG 2014 Morning |
LANE SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN Q.TIME TIME RANK
Event 1
18 AUG 2014 - 9:30 400 m Freestyle - Men
Preliminary
WR 3:40.07 BIEDERMANN Paul 1986 GER  RomeITA 28 JUL 2009
WJR 3:44.60 HORTON Mack 1996 AUS  Brisbane AUS 01 APR 2014
ER 3:40.07 BIEDERMANN Paul 1986 GER  Rome ITA 26 JUL 2009
CR 3:45.10 PRILUKOV Yury 1984 RUS  Eindhoven NED 18 MAR 2008
Heat 1 of 6
3 HAJDER Ensar BIH 27 JUN 1991
FEBO Jean-Baptiste SUl 29 DEC 1992 4:03.49
5 SIKHARULIDZE Davit GEO 16 JUN 1994 4:11.54
Heat 2 of 6
0 BRANDENBURGER Pit LUX 06 AUG 1995 4:02.86
1 KARASEK David Raphael SUl 06 OCT 1987 4:01.65
2 NOVOVESKY Tomas CZE 29 OCT 1995 3:58.63
3 KUNCAR David CZE 09 APR 1993 3:57.61
4 KUTNIK Jan CZE 01 JAN 1992 3:56.66
5 BAU Martin SLO 08 OCT 1994 3:57.17
6 KUDASHEV Alexander RUS 05 DEC 1995 3:57.63
7 REVISHVILI Irakli GEO 03 NOV 1989 3:58.86
8 SHEMBERYEV Maxym UKR 25 SEP 1993 4:02.15
Heat 3 of 6
0 GONCHAROV Anton UKR 25 OCT 1990 3:55.59
1 ZHYHARAU Uladzimir BLR 17 OCT 1992 3:55.26
2 BRZOSKOWSKI Maarten NED 19 SEP 1995 3:54.46
3 AUBOECK Felix AUT 19 DEC 1996 3:53.90
4 KRASNYKH Alexander RUS 19 JUN 1995 3:53.46
5 KARAP Nezir TUR 02 JAN 1994 3:53.77
6 YILDIRIMER Ediz TUR 25 OCT 1993 3:54.18
7 SORAK Stefan SRB 30 DEC 1992 3:54.66
8 PAULSSON Adam SWE 14 MAR 1995 3:55.34
9 PIIROINEN Eetu FIN 03 OCT 1995 3:55.99
Heat 4 of 6
0 NAGY Richard SVK 09 MAR 1993 3:53.10
1 BOUCHAUT Joris FRA 27 JUN 1995 3:51.97
2 JOLY Damien FRA 04 JUN 1992 3:51.83
3 FROLOV Sergiy UKR 14 APR 1992 3:51.71
4 SANCHEZ TORRENS Marc ESP 06 NOV 1992 3:51.52
5 LIE Anders DEN 11 APR 1991 3:51.53
6 PANNIER Anthony FRA 07 SEP 1988 3:51.77
7 IPSEN Anton Oerskov DEN 04 SEP 1994 3:51.94
8 FURTEK Pawel POL 25 SEP 1995 3:52.45
9 HENDRICKX Lander BEL 23 FEB 1994 3:53.30
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KOSKI Matias

KIS Gergo

AGNEL Yannick
WEERTMAN Ferry
BIEDERMANN Paul
STJEPANOVIC Velimir
PIZZETTI Samuel
LITCHFIELD Max
GLAESNER Mads
ERMAKOV Dmitry

DURAN NAVIA Miguel
RAPP Clemens
LELLIOTT Jay

MICKA Jan

MILNE Stephen
DETTI Gabriele

D'ARRIGO Andrea Mitchell

ZABOROWSKI Filip
VOGEL Florian
BRANDL David

Heat 5 of 6

FIN

HUN
FRA
NED
GER
SRB
ITA

GBR
DEN
RUS

18 MAY 1994
18 JAN 1988
09 JUN 1992
27 JUN 1992
07 AUG 1986
07 AUG 1993
16 OCT 1986
04 MAR 1995
18 OCT 1988
07 FEB 1993

Heat 6 of 6

ESP
GER
GBR
CZE
GBR
ITA

ITA

POL
GER
AUT

KARNTEN

01 JAN 1995
14 JUL 1989
01 FEB 1995
15 JAN 1995
29 APR 1994
29 AUG 1994
28 APR 1995
01 MAR 1994
02 SEP 1994
19 APR 1987
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3:51.04
3:50.45
3:49.65
3:48.94
3:47.89
3:48.25
3:49.38
3:49.87
3:50.59
3:51.33

3:50.61
3:50.32
3:49.64
3:48.32
3:46.88
3:48.02
3:49.02
3:49.66
3:50.58
3:51.20
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Event 2

18 AUG 2014 - 10:04 50 m Butterfly - Women
Preliminary
WR 24.43 SJOSTROM Sarah 1993 SWE Boras SWE 05 JUL 2014
WJR 26.32 TARGET TIME 29 AUG 2013
ER 24.43 SJOESTROEM Sarah 1993 SWE Boras SWE 05 JUL 2014
CR 25.50 ALSHAMMAR Therese 1977 SWE  Budapest (HUN) 09 AUG 2010
Heat 1 of 4
1 EGGER Katharina AUT 17 DEC 1995 29.41
2 JONSDOTTIR Ingibjoerg K. ISL 24 OCT 1993 28.67
3 GROSSMANN Tess EST 08 FEB 1994 27.95
4 SIEBNER Keren ISR 09 JUN 1990 27.60
5 JALLOW Mimosa FIN 17 JUN 1994 27.66
6 SIMONOVIC Katarina SRB 25 OCT 1994 28.50
7 KAJTAZ Amina BIH 31 DEC 1996 28.72
8 STEPANYUK Dar'ya UKR 22 MAY 1990
Heat 2 of 4
0 KOLAROVA Anna CZE 17 APR 1997 27.48
1 VOURNA Kristel GRE 11 FEB 1992 26.93
2 DOWGIERT Anna POL 15 JUL 1990 26.60
3 GEMO Elena ITA 17 MAR 1987 26.28
4 OTTESEN Jeanette DEN 30 DEC 1987 25.24
5 ALSHAMMAR Therese SWE 26 AUG 1977 26.06
6 GASTALDELLO Beryl FRA 13 FEB 1995 26.36
7 KHAKHLOVA Sviatlana BLR 02 OCT 1984 26.64
8 YAZICI Ezgi TUR 04 SEP 1994 27.23
9 SILVENTOINEN Johanna FIN 01 APR 1997 27.60
Heat 3 of 4
0 ZAISER Lisa AUT 23 AUG 1994 27.39
1 LOWE Jemma GBR 31 MAR 1990 26.77
2 URBANCZYK Aleksandra POL 13 NOV 1987 26.57
3 CHIMROVA Svetlana RUS 15 APR 1996 26.24
4 HALSALL Francesca GBR 12 APR 1990 25.20
5 HENIQUE Melanie FRA 22 DEC 1992 25.94
6 BUYS Kimberly BEL 23 APR 1989 26.35
7 DI LIDDO Elena ITA 08 SEP 1993 26.63
8 LISTOPADOVA Katarina SVK 22 MAR 1993 27.05
9 KOROL' Lyubov UKR 21 MAR 1989 27.59
Heat 4 of 4
0 VILLARS Danielle Carmen SUl 06 MAR 1993 27.27
1 IVRI Amit ISR 02 SEP 1989 26.66
2 WATTEL Marie FRA 02 JUN 1997 26.56
3 DI PIETRO Silvia ITA 06 APR 1993 26.22
4 SJOESTROEM Sarah SWE 17 AUG 1993 24.43
5 DEKKER Inge NED 18 AUG 1985 25.50
6 SANTAMANS Anna FRA 25 APR 1993 26.32
7 BIANCHI llaria ITA 06 JAN 1990 26.63
8 KAMENEVA Maria RUS 27 MAY 1999 27.03
9 PILHATSCH Caroline AUT 01 MAR 1999 27.49
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Event 3

18 AUG 2014 - 10:12 100 m Backstroke - Men
Preliminary
WR 51.94 PEIRSOL Aaron 1983 USA Indianapol USA 08 JUL 2009
WIR 54.03 CHRISTOU Apostolos 1996 GRE Dordrecht NED 10 JUL 2014
ER 52.11 LACOURT Camille 1985 FRA Budapest HUN 10 AUG 2010
CR 52.11 LACOURT Camille 1985 FRA Budapest HUN 10 AUG 2010
Heat 1 of 5
3 KOSTANYAN Aram ARM 12 MAR 1995 1:01.85
STOLZ Elijah SUI 08 JAN 1993 57.90
5 KRCE-RABAR Marko CRO 16 OCT 1992 57.93
Heat 2 of 5
0 DMYTRIYEV Roman CZE 19 JAN 1995 57.23
1 VARVARUK Sergiy UKR 22 MAR 1994 56.95
2 TEKIN Doruk TUR 21 DEC 1994 56.87
3 ZHELEV Martin BUL 29 MAY 1988 56.67
4 STANKEVICIUS Gytis LTU 30 JUL 1994 56.38
5 ISKENDER Baslakov TUR 07 FEB 1990 56.51
6 KOLONIC Teo CRO 10JUL 1991 56.87
7 SCHNEIDERS Jean Francois LUX 22 JUN 1990 56.88
8 KIRILLOV Boris AZE 04 AUG 1992 57.23
9 VOITOVS Antons LAT 16 JUN 1994 57.36
Heat 3 0of 5
0 OLIVEIRA Pedro Diogo POR 01 JAN 1988 55.80
1 RESS Eric FRA 08 NOV 1990 55.07
2 STASIULIS Benjamin FRA 20 JUL 1986 54.83
3 SHABASOV Andrey RUS 20 JUN 1994 54.49
4 KAWECKI Radoslaw POL 16 AUG 1991 53.82
5 BONACCHI Niccolo' ITA 01 NOV 1994 53.98
6 SOLLI Lavrans Veieroe NOR 21 FEB 1992 54.77
7 BARNEA Guy ISR 09 SEP 1987 55.00
8 STASELOVICH Viktar BLR 28 MAY 1994 55.43
9 PETROVIC Petar SRB 12 FEB 1988 56.36
Heat 4 of 5
0 GRAESSER Nicolas USA 23 MAR 1994 55.66
1 BALOG Gabor HUN 02 SEP 1990 55.04
2 GAMBURG David ISR 12 DEC 1993 54.81
3 GLANIA Jan-Philip GER 08 NOV 1988 54.46
4 STRAVIUS Jeremy FRA 14 JUL 1988 53.21
5 CICCARESE Christopher ITA 30 JUN 1990 53.94
6 DIENER Christian GER 06 MAR 1993 54.71
7 KOPELEYV Jonatan ISR 010CT 1991 54.91
8 SANKOVICH Pavel BLR 29 JUN 1990 55.13
9 PETTERSSON Axel SWE 18 DEC 1995 56.17
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CARLSSON Mattias

RAPSYS Danas

MENCARINI Luca

ULYANOV Nikita
WALKER-HEBBORN Christoph
LIJESEN Bastiaan

RANDO GALVEZ J.Miguel
TOUMARKIN Yakov Yan
BERNEK Peter

BADURA Martin
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Heat 5 of 5

SWE
LTU
ITA
RUS
GBR
NED
ESP
ISR
HUN
CZE

KARNTEN

16 MAY 1990
29 MAY 1995
18 SEP 1995
09 FEB 1994
01 JUL 1990
28 DEC 1990
26 MAR 1988
15 FEB 1992
13 APR 1992
18 MAR 1989

55.47
55.03
54.80
54.08
53.12
53.92
54.69
54.85
55.12
55.93
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Event 4

18 AUG 2014 - 10:25 400 m Medley - Women
Preliminary
WR 4:28.43 YE Shiwen 1996 CHN London GBR 28 JUL 2012
WJR 4:37.89 OVERHOLT Emily 1997 CAN  Glasgow GBR 24 JUL 2014
ER 4:30.31 HOSSZU Katinka 1989 HUN  Rome ITA 02 AUG 2009
CR 4:33.09 MILEY Hannah 1989 GBR  Budapest (HUN) 09 AUG 2010
Heat 1 of 3
1 BENESOVA Anna-Marie CZE 27 DEC 1999 5:23.46
2 KORTETJAERVI Hilla FIN 27 JUN 1996 4:57.94
3 VAN WESTENDORP Annick SUI 15 JAN 1993 4:54.44
4 KYSELYOVA Alyona UKR 30 MAY 1996 4:49.81
5 STAMM Lisa SUl 17 APR 1992 4:51.85
6 BOZKURT Gizem TUR 23 MAY 1993 4:55.58
7 BENESOVA Alena CZE 16 APR 1998 5:04.79
Heat 2 of 3
0 KAMINSKAYA Victoria POR 07 OCT 1995 4:46.85
1 HENTKE Franziska GER 04 JUN 1989 4:44.14
2 VILAS VIDAL Maria ESP 31 MAY 1996 4:41.07
3 CORRO LORENTE Catalina ESP 14 APR 1995 4:39.20
4 BELMONTE GARCIA Mireia ESP 10 NOV 1990 4:31.21
5 PIROZZI Stefania ITA 16 DEC 1993 4:36.75
6 GOMEZ CORTES Beatriz ESP 29 DEC 1994 4:40.23
7 GARDELL Stina SWE 28 MAR 1990 4:42.20
8 V.D. ZANDEN Wendy NED 20 JUN 1988 4:45.85
9 KYLLIAEINEN Tanja FIN 30 JAN 1993 4:48.70
Heat 3 of 3
0 LAURIDSEN Julie Aglund DEN 26 MAY 1996 4:46.10
1 GYORGY Reka HUN 25 MAY 1996 4:42.43
2 GRANGEON Lara FRA 21 SEP 1991 4:40.57
3 MARTYNOVA Yana RUS 03 FEB 1988 4:39.02
4 HOSSZU Katinka HUN 03 MAY 1989 4:30.41
5 WILLMOTT Aimee GBR 26 FEB 1993 4:33.01
6 VERRASZTO Evelyn HUN 17 JUL 1989 4:39.57
7 ZAVADOVA Barbora CZE 23 JAN 1993 4:41.88
8 LESAFFRE Fantine FRA 10 NOV 1994 4:44.35
9 VAN BERKEL Martina SUI 23 JAN 1989 4:48.23
PRG/6
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Event 5

18 AUG 2014 - 10:47 100 m Breaststroke - Men
Preliminary
WR 58.46 VAN DER BURGH Cameron 1988 RSA London GBR 29 JUL 2012
WJR 1:00.88 TARGET TIME 27 AUG 2013
ER 58.64 DUBOSCQ Hugues 1981 FRA Rome ITA 27 JUL 2009
CR 59.20 DALE OEN Alexander 1985 NOR Budapest HUN 10 AUG 2010
Heat 1 of 6
3 MEIER Christoph LIE 03 JAN 1993 1:07.34
4 GIGLER Heiko AUT 17 JUN 1996 1:04.21
5 MALY Jakub AUT 02 APR 1992 1:04.99
6 HAJDER Ensar BIH 27 JUN 1991 1:07.62
Heat 2 of 6
0 SCHWARZENBACH Patrik SUl 21 FEB 1996 1:03.40
1 BOTIK Marek SVK 28 JUN 1991 1:03.38
2 SWEENEY Dan IRL 19 MAR 1993 1:03.26
3 SHAGALOV Yaron ISR 09 JUN 1993 1:02.98
4 QUINN Nicholas IRL 03 JUN 1993 1:02.76
5 MASKALENKO Nikolajs LAT 11 FEB 1993 1:02.80
6 SVECENY Antonin CZE 21 AUG 1997 1:03.07
7 MURPHY Barry IRL  05OCT 1985 1:03.27
8 LIUKKONEN Ari-Pekka FIN 09 FEB 1989 1:03.38
9 PROVORKOQV Filipp EST 15APR 1988 1:03.44
Heat 3 of 6
0 KAESER Yannick SUl 03 JUL 1992 1:02.59
1 MATTSSON Matti FIN  05OCT 1993 1:02.36
2 ALVAREZ C. Melquiades ESP 18 AUG 1988 1:02.14
3 LIIVAMAGI Martin EST 05 JUL 1988 1:01.96
4 DYMO Valeriy UKR 09 SEP 1985 1:01.81
5 PERSSON Erik SWE 12 JAN 1994 1:01.81
6 KOZLOVSKIWJ Igor LTU 02 JUL 1992 1:02.11
7 NAESS Sverre NOR 18 MAR 1992 1:02.32
8 SCHWEIZER Martin Sul 05 JUL 1988 1:02.40
9 NEVO Gal ISR 29 JUN 1987 1:02.71
Heat 4 of 6
0 BARTUNEK Petr CZE 08 JAN 1991 1:01.64
1 ALJAND Martti EST 22 NOV 1987 1:01.40
2 ALMEIDA Carlos Esteves POR 04 AUG 1988 1:01.01
3 TONIATO Andrea ITA 27 FEB 1991 1:00.42
4 DUGONJIC Damir SLO 21 FEB 1988 59.68
5 PESCE Mattia ITA 03 DEC 1989 1:00.32
6 LOBANOV Anton RUS 01 SEP 1992 1:00.68
7 PIZZINI Luca ITA 08 APR 1989 1:01.33
8 SOLAECHE GOMEZ Eduardo ESP 22 NOV 1993 1:01.56
9 KARVONEN Eetu FIN 04 SEP 1986 1:01.77
PRG/7
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MACHNIK Mikolaj
KLOBUCNIK Tomas
CARNOL Laurent
NIKOLAEV Andrey
MURDOCH Ross
FELDWEHR Hendrik
FALKO Grigory
OSELEDETS Dmytro
DAHLIA Thomas
KARPOUZLIS loannis

COTON Quentin
WILLIS Andrew
ZANKO Vsevolod
GYURTA Daniel
PEATY Adam
TITENIS Giedrius

PEREZ-DORTONA Giacomo

SILADJI Caba
DEKKER Bram
ALLIKVEE Martin

Heat 5 of 6

POL
SVK
LUX
RUS
GBR
GER
RUS
UKR
FRA
GRE

19 OCT 1993
21 JUN 1990
17 OCT 1989
26 APR 1992
14 JAN 1994
18 AUG 1986
09 MAY 1987
23 NOV 1994
07 MAR 1990
01 MAR 1992

Heat 6 of 6

FRA
GBR
RUS
HUN
GBR
LTU

FRA
SRB
NED
EST

KARNTEN

21 JUL 1991
03 DEC 1990
30 JUL 1995
04 MAY 1989
28 DEC 1994
21 JUL 1989
11 NOV 1989
23 AUG 1990
21 AUG 1989
21 MAR 1995
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1:01.61
1:01.37
1:00.76
1:00.41

59.47

59.81
1:00.66
1:01.26
1:01.48
1:01.76

1:01.59
1:01.35
1:00.76
1:00.32

58.94

59.75
1:00.55
1:01.09
1:01.42
1:01.67
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Event 6

18 AUG 2014 - 11:02 200 m Backstroke - Women
Preliminary
WR 2:04.06 FRANKLIN Missy 1995 USA  London GBR 28 JUL 2012
WJR 2:09.21 USTINOVA Daria K 1998 RUS  Dordrecht NED 10 JUL 2014
ER 2:04.94 ZUEVA Anastasia 1990 RUS Rome ITA 01 AUG 2009
CR 2:06.62 EGERSZEGI Krisztina 1974 HUN  Athens (GRE) 22 AUG 1991
Heat 1 of 3
1 GHEORGHIU Camille FRA 30 JAN 1996 2:15.70
2 TOMASHEVSKAYA Ekaterina RUS 19 MAR 1998 2:13.71
3 ZOFKOVA Carlotta ITA 22 FEB 1993 2:10.93
4 SIMMONDS Elizabeth GBR 22 JAN 1991 2:08.91
5 BAUMRTOVA Simona CZE 24 AUG 1991 2:09.92
6 COSTA SCHMID Melanie ESP 24 APR 1989 2:11.79
7 SAMARDZIC Matea CRO 17 JAN 1995 2:14.79
8 BASARABA Andrea SRB 01 SEP 1993 2:19.57
Heat 2 of 3
1 VAN BERKEL Martina SUI 23 JAN 1989 2:15.44
2 NAZIEBLO Klaudia POL 03 DEC 1993 2:12.70
3 GRAF Lisa GER 13 NOV 1992 2:10.37
4 ZEVINA Daryna UKR 01 SEP 1994 2:08.72
5 MENSING Jenny GER 26 FEB 1986 2:09.25
6 DA ROCHA MARCE Duane ESP 07 JAN 1988 2:11.73
7 LINDBORG Ida SWE 13 JUN 1994 2:14.79
8 KOPRIVOVA Vera CZE 01 JAN 1995 2:16.55
Heat 3 of 3
0 KAVALEVA Aliaksandra BLR 07 MAY 1990 2:25.36
1 RESS Justine FRA 28 JAN 1993 2:14.88
2 STEINEGGER Joerdis AUT 08 FEB 1983 2:12.49
3 TCHORZ Alicja POL 13 AUG 1992 2:10.34
4 USTINOVA Daria RUS 29 AUG 1998 2:08.02
5 HOSSZU Katinka HUN 03 MAY 1989 2:08.93
6 OEZTUERK Sonnele GER 17 MAR 1998 2:11.19
7 BRO Sarah DEN 04 MAR 1996 2:13.88
8 TOMECKOVA Karin SVK 09 MAY 1993 2:15.83
PRG/9
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Event 7

18 AUG 2014 - 11:15 50 m Butterfly - Men
Preliminary
WR 22.43 MUNOZ PEREZ Rafael 1988 ESP Malaga ESP 05 APR 2009
WJIR 23.61 TARGET TIME 11 JUL 2008
ER 22.43 MUNOZ PEREZ Rafael 1988 ESP Malaga ESP 05 APR 2009
CR 23.11 CAVIC Milorad 1984 SRB  Eindhoven NED 19 MAR 2008
Heat 1 of 7
3 KREMER Tom ISR 24 AUG 1994
DEGTJARJOV Pjotr EST  10JUL 1993 25.95
5 KARU Fred EST 08 MAR 1993 26.26
Heat 2 of 7
0 SKAANING Daniel DEN 22 JUN 1993 25.47
1 HENX Julien LUX 20 JUN 1995 25.19
2 SADAUSKAS Mindaugas LTU 14 JUN 1990 25.06
3 LIUKKONEN Ari-Pekka FIN 09 FEB 1989 24.95
4 KOBAKHIDZE Teimuraz GEO 12 FEB 1995 2491
5 BAKHTIAROV Alexandre CYP 09 FEB 1987 24.95
6 MARKQOZIS Konstantinos GRE 15 JAN 1992 25.06
7 VERNER Martin CZE 15 MAR 1980 25.17
8 COCI Alexandru ROU 31 OCT 1989 25.37
9 GUREVICH Etay ISR 14 AUG 1995 25.85
Heat 3 of 7
0 TAKACS Krisztian HUN 30 DEC 1985 24.73
1 JAKOBSSON Sindri Thor NOR 24 SEP 1991 24.70
2 VAN DUIJN Nico SUl 06 OCT 1990 24.62
3 OLSHTEIN Almog ISR 16 AUG 1993 24.59
4 STASELOQOVICH Viktar BLR 28 MAY 1994 24.57
5 POKKINEN Tuomas FIN 05 SEP 1995 24.57
6 STOJKOVSKI Niksa CRO 05 MAY 1994 24.60
7 HYLAND Brendan IRL 23 SEP 1994 24.66
8 HALDEMANN Alexandre SUl 08 MAR 1995 24.70
9 BROMER Viktor B. DEN 20 APR 1993 24.76
Heat 4 of 7
0 HOXHA Sidni ALB 06 JAN 1992 24.56
1 NAVARA Michal SVK 01 FEB 1986 24.54
2 LEMAIRE Paul FRA 24 JUL 1991 24.34
3 KATRANTZIS Christos GRE 30 MAR 1992 24.26
4 PULAI Bence HUN 27 OCT 1991 24.23
5 SPITZER Martin AUT 25 MAY 1985 24.24
6 HOLODA Peter HUN 31 DEC 1996 24.33
7 VAZAIOS Andreas GRE 09 MAY 1994 2451
8 MILCEVIC Filip AUT 25 JUL 1997 24.55
9 ZBOGAR Robert SLO 06 MAR 1989 24.56
PRG /10
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Heat 5 of 7

0 SANKOVICH Pavel BLR 29 JUN 1990 24.16
1 POEYTAEKIVI Riku FIN 01 MAY 1993 24.03
2 KOPTELOV Evgeny RUS 24 NOV 1993 23.70
3 KONOVALOV Nikita RUS 25 JUL 1988 23.42
4 GOVOROV Andriy UKR 10 APR 1992 22.97
5 MUNOZ PEREZ Rafael ESP 03 MAR 1988 23.17
6 LENDJER Ivan SRB 29 JUL 1990 23.58
7 HEERSBRANDT Francois BEL 12 DEC 1989 23.75
8 SEFL Jan CZE 10 MAY 1990 24.08
9 ISKENDER Baslakov TUR 07 FEB 1990 24.20
Heat 6 of 7
0 DUSKINAS Tadas LTU 27 APR 1994 24.15
1 PRUDNIKOV Viacheslav RUS 31 OCT 1993 23.94
2 RIVOLTA Matteo ITA 16 NOV 1991 23.65
3 BARRETT Adam GBR 30JUL 1992 23.41
4 PROUD Benjamin GBR 21 SEP 1994 22.93
5 MANAUDOU Florent FRA 12 NOV 1990 23.15
6 CZERNIAK Konrad POL 11 JUN 1989 23.50
7 KOROTYSHKIN Evgeny RUS 30 APR 1983 23.74
8 CSEH Laszlo HUN 03 DEC 1985 24.05
9 SHAPIRA Nimrod ISR 25 APR 1989 24.20
Heat 7 of 7
0 MARGEVICIUS Deividas LTU 26 APR 1995 24.15
1 METELLA Mehdy FRA 17 JUL 1992 23.77
2 VERLINDEN Joeri NED 22 JAN 1988 23.63
3 CODIA Piero ITA 22 OCT 1989 23.21
4 TSURKIN Yauhen BLR 09 DEC 1990 22.90
5 DEIBLER Steffen GER 10 JUL 1987 23.02
6 TODOROQVIC Mario CRO 11 OCT 1988 23.47
7 SILJEVSKI Radovan SRB 17 JUL 1986 23.70
8 GKOLOMEEV Kristian GRE 04 JUL 1993 24.04
9 SASSOT Romain FRA 26 FEB 1986 24.17
PRG/11
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Event 9

18 AUG 2014 - 11:31

WR

WJR

CR

0N Ol WN P

0 N U WDN PP

3:08.24 UNITED STATES
3:16.96 TARGET TIME
3:08.32 FRANCE

3:12.46 RUSSIA

POL - POLAND
ESP - SPAIN
TUR - TURKEY
SWE - SWEDEN
ROU - ROMANIA
LTU - LITHUANIA
SRB - SERBIA
ITA - ITALY

SUl - SWITZERLAND
BEL - BELGIUM

FRA - FRANCE

LUX - LUXEMBOURG
CRO - CROATIA

CZE - CZECH REPUBLIC
ISR - ISRAEL

RUS - RUSSIA

4x100 m Freestyle - Men

Preliminary
USA  Beijing CHN 11 AUG 2008
26 AUG 2013
FRA  Beijing CHN 11 AUG 2008
RUS Budapest HUN 09 AUG 2010
Heat 1 of 2
Heat 2 of 2
PRG /12
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» 32° LEN EUROPEAN SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS

BERLIN 13.-24.08.2014

BLN SWIMMING
2014 .
O Start List
ORD RELAY BORN NOC
Event 108 4x100 m Freestyle - Women
18 AUG 2014 - 19:16 Final
WR 3:30.98 AUSTRALIA AUS Glasgow GBR
WJIR 3:41.40 TARGET TIME
ER 3:31.72 NETHERLANDS NED Rome ITA
CR 3:33.62 NETHERLANDS NED Eindhoven (NED)
Final
1 FRANCE FRA
2 GREAT BRITAIN GBR
3 FINLAND FIN
4 SWEDEN SWE
5 NETHERLANDS NED
6 ITALY ITA
7 RUSSIA RUS
8 DENMARK DEN
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» 32° LEN EUROPEAN SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS
BERLIN 13.-24.08.2014

BLN SWIMMING

2014

Competition Schedule

19 AUG 2014 Morning

TIME EVENT

9:30 200 m Freestyle - Men

9:53 100 m Breaststroke - Women
10:07 200 m Medley - Men
10:22 100 m Freestyle - Women
10:34 4x100 m Medley - Mixed
10:48 1500 m Freestyle - Men

ROUND

Preliminary
Preliminary
Preliminary
Preliminary
Preliminary

Preliminary
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BLN
2014

TIME

18:07
18:11
18:19
18:23
18:34
18:38
18:46
19:03
19:15

19:31

32° LEN EUROPEAN SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS

BERLIN 13.-24.08.2014

SWIMMING

Competition Schedule
19 AUG 2014 Afternoon

EVENT

50 m Butterfly - Men

100 m Freestyle - Women
100 m Backstroke - Men

50 m Butterfly - Women

100 m Breaststroke - Men
100 m Breaststroke - Women
200 m Medley - Men

200 m Backstroke - Women
200 m Freestyle - Men

4x100 m Medley - Mixed

ROUND

Final

Semifinals

Final

Final

Final

Semifinals

Semifinals

Final

Semifinals

Final
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» 32° LEN EUROPEAN SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS '

BERLIN 13.-24.08.2014 LP’J‘
BLN SWIMMING curopean
20|4 ) ) aquatics
Daily Program 19 AUG 2014 Morning |
LANE SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN Q.TIME TIME RANK
Event 10
19 AUG 2014 - 9:30 200 m Freestyle - Men
Preliminary
WR 1:42.00 BIEDERMANN Paul 1986 GER  RomeITA 28 JUL 2009
WJIR 1:47.36 HORTON Mack 1996 AUS  Brishane AUS 02 APR 2014
ER 1:42.00 BIEDERMANN Paul 1986 GER  RomeITA 28 JUL 2009
CR 1:44.89 VAN DEN HOOGENBAND Piete 1978 NED  Berlin GER 02 AUG 2002
Heat 1 of 7
3 SIKHARULIDZE Davit GEO 16 JUN 1994 1:56.38
KARAP Nezir TUR 02 JAN 1994 1:53.89
5 VARVARUK Sergiy UKR 22 MAR 1994 1:55.83
Heat 2 of 7
1 HYLAND Brendan IRL 23 SEP 1994 1:53.47
2 BRANDENBURGER Pit LUX 06 AUG 1995 1:52.81
3 ABERG LEJDSTROEM Gustav SWE 13 MAR 1992 1:52.68
4 REVISHVILI Irakli GEO 03 NOV 1989 1:52.53
5 HENX Julien LUX 20 JUN 1995 1:52.57
6 KUNCAR David CZE 09 APR 1993 1:52.74
7 GONCHAROV Anton UKR 25 OCT 1990 1:53.30
8 ZHYHARAU Uladzimir BLR 17 OCT 1992 1:53.83
Heat 3 of 7
0 PAULSSON Adam SWE 14 MAR 1995 1:51.70
1 CELIK Doga TUR 28 MAY 1991 1:51.21
2 SCHERUEBL Christian AUT 06 APR 1994 1:50.78
3 FEBO Jean-Baptiste SUl 29 DEC 1992 1:50.53
4 BILIS Simonas LTU 01 JAN 1993 1:50.48
5 EKSTROEM Oscar SWE 08 OCT 1994 1:50.48
6 BAU Martin SLO 08 OCT 1994 1:50.70
7 HALDEMANN Alexandre SUlI 08 MAR 1995 1:51.08
8 GURDAL Kemal Arda TUR 02 JUL 1990 1:51.69
9 SORAK Stefan SRB 30 DEC 1992 1:51.72
Heat 4 of 7
0 KONOVALOV Alexi ISR 01 AUG 1994 1:50.22
1 LITCHFIELD Max GBR 04 MAR 1995 1:49.96
2 AUBOECK Felix AUT 19 DEC 1996 1:49.75
3 KARASEK David Raphael SUl 06 OCT 1987 1:49.68
4 CARLSSON Mattias SWE 16 MAY 1990 1:49.65
5 ZIELINSKI Dawid POL 02 SEP 1992 1:49.68
6 KATRANTZIS Christos GRE 30 MAR 1992 1:49.68
7 REIINS Joost NED 17 APR 1987 1:49.84
8 HAVRANEK Tomas CZE 13 JUN 1994 1:50.15
9 WERNER Pawel POL 30 JAN 1993 1:50.32
PRG /1
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Heat 5 of 7

0 DURAN NAVIA Miguel ESP 01 JAN 1995 1:49.04
1 SURGELOOSE Glenn BEL 04 SEP 1989 1:48.45
2 LEBHERZ Yannick GER 13 JAN 1989 1:48.11
3 MAGNINI Filippo ITA 02 FEB 1982 1:47.58
4 LOBINTSEV Nikita RUS 21 NOV 1988 1:46.30
5 VERSCHUREN Sebastiaan NED 07 OCT 1988 1:47.21
6 LOBUZOV Artem RUS 24 JAN 1991 1:47.84
7 MALLET Gregory FRA 21 MAR 1984 1:48.27
8 KREMER Tom ISR 24 AUG 1994 1:48.76
9 BRANDL David AUT 19 APR 1987 1:49.46
Heat 6 of 7
0 LIE Anders DEN 11 APR 1991 1:48.87
1 VANLUCHENE Emmanuel BEL 09 DEC 1992 1:48.41
2 TIMMERS Pieter BEL 21 JAN 1988 1:47.89
3 RAPP Clemens GER 14 JUL 1989 1:47.51
4 BIEDERMANN Paul GER 07 AUG 1986 1:46.25
5 D'ARRIGO Andrea Mitchell ITA 28 APR 1995 1:47.18
6 DREESENS Dion NED 30 APR 1993 1:47.79
7 WEERTMAN Ferry NED 27 JUN 1992 1:48.23
8 MIGNON Clement FRA 21 JAN 1993 1:48.58
9 KOSKI Matias FIN 18 MAY 1994 1:49.37
Heat 7 of 7
0 CROENEN Louis BEL 03 JAN 1994 1:48.86
1 SWITKOWSKI Jan POL 23 JAN 1994 1:48.35
2 ANDRUSENKO Viacheslav RUS 14 MAY 1992 1:47.88
3 SUKHORUKOV Alexander RUS 22 FEB 1988 1:47.39
4 AGNEL Yannick FRA 09 JUN 1992 1:44.20
5 STJEPANOVIC Velimir SRB 07 AUG 1993 1:46.87
6 KOZMA Dominik HUN 10 APR 1991 1:47.71
7 BACKHAUS Robin GER 15 JUN 1989 1:48.16
8 MARTIN MARTIN VICTOR M ESP 01 JAN 1993 1:48.57
9 BOURELLY Lorys FRA 27 MAY 1992 1:49.05

PRG /2
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Event 11

19 AUG 2014 - 9:53 100 m Breaststroke - Women
Preliminary
WR 1:04.35 MEILUTYTE Ruta 1997 LTU Barcelona ESP 28 JUL 2013
WJR 1:05.21 MEILUTYTE Ruta 1997 LTU  Sheffield GBR 10 AUG 2014
ER 1:04.35 MEILUTYTE Ruta 1997 LTU Barcelona ESP 29 JUL 2013
CR 1:06.32 EFIMOVA Yuliya 1992 RUS  Budapest (HUN) 11 AUG 2010
Heat 1 of 5
2 JORDOVA Eva CZE 01 JAN 1989 1:13.82
3 CHRAPAVA Edita CZE 03 APR 1999 1:12.98
4 MAEKINEN Anna FIN 17 NOV 1995 1:11.97
5 BOGDANOVIC Jovana SRB 10 FEB 1992 1:12.00
6 HARUTJUNJAN Maria EST 17 SEP 1995 1:13.54
7 BOZKURT Gizem TUR 23 MAY 1993
Heat 2 of 5
0 SMID Tanja SLO 29 APR 1990 1:11.86
1 COLLEOU Stina Kajsa NOR 04 JUL 1993 1:11.25
2 ROMANJUK Maria EST 15FEB 1996 1:10.95
3 RADIC Ana CRO 19 NOV 1994 1:10.66
4 KOROTKOV Anastasia ISR 04 DEC 1990 1:10.43
5 KIVIRINTA Veera FIN 06 APR 1995 1:10.54
6 ERIKSSON Jessica SWE 27 JUN 1993 1:10.68
7 PODMANIKOVA Andrea SVK 23 FEB 1998 1:11.25
8 CHISCA Tatiana MDA 19 JUL 1995 1:11.54
9 NINKOVIC Ivana BIH 17 DEC 1995 1:11.89
Heat 3 0of 5
0 VOZEL Tjasa SLO 14 JUL 1994 1:09.68
1 LECLUYSE Fanny BEL 11 MAR 1992 1:08.94
2 IVRI Amit ISR 02 SEP 1989 1:08.52
3 SIMONOVA Vitalina RUS 18 SEP 1992 1:08.06
4 VALL MONTERO Jessica ESP 22 NOV 1988 1:06.81
5 DOYLE Fiona IRL 04 OCT 1991 1:07.66
6 DE ASCENTIS Giulia ITA 12 AUG 1993 1:08.20
7 LIVER Mariya UKR 01 JAN 1990 1:08.65
8 CELLI Elisa ITA 21 JAN 1990 1:09.63
9 DOBRAL Coralie FRA 27 JUN 1987 1:10.38
Heat 4 of 5
0 MC MAHON Sycerika IRL 11 APR 1995 1:09.66
1 RENSHAW Molly GBR 06 MAY 1996 1:08.94
2 GRIMBERG Vanessa GER 28 JAN 1993 1:08.48
3 ASTASHKINA Maria RUS 05 APR 1999 1:07.82
4 TAYLOR Sophie GBR 02 FEB 1996 1:06.35
5 GARCIA URZAINQUI Marina ESP 06 JUN 1994 1:07.08
6 CASTIGLIONI Arianna ITA 15 AUG 1997 1:08.13
7 LUTHERSDOTTIR Hrafnhildu ISL 02 AUG 1991 1:08.62
8 DALGAARD Louise B. DEN 16 NOV 1990 1:09.47
9 EKSTROEM Vilma SWE 14 APR 1994 1:10.10
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TOVSTOGAN Ol'ga
MORAVCIKOVA Martina
HOESTMAN Joline
NIJHUIS Moniek
PEDERSEN Rikke Moeller
JOHANSSON Jennie
CHOCOVA Petra
LAUKKANEN Jenna
POLIT Claire

RIBAKOVA Alona
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UKR
CZE
SWE
NED
DEN
SWE
CZE
FIN
FRA
LAT

ooy el

CHAMPIONSHIPS
BUDAPEST

30 MAR 1996
13 AUG 1988
24 SEP 1988
20 MAR 1988
09 JAN 1989
15 JUN 1988
16 AUG 1986
02 MAR 1995
02 MAR 1995
07 FEB 1991

1:09.65
1:08.82

1:08.48

1:07.77

1:05.93

1:06.96
1:08.10

1:08.59

1:09.25
1:09.91
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Event 12

19 AUG 2014 - 10:07 200 m Medley - Men
Preliminary
WR 1:54.00 LOCHTE Ryan 1984 USA  Shanghai CHN 24 JUL 2011
WJR 1:59.19 BENTZ Gunnar 1996 USA  Irvine USA 10 AUG 2014
ER 1:55.18 CSEH Laszlo 1985 HUN Rome ITA 29 JUL 2009
CR 1:56.66 CSEH Laszlo 1985 HUN Debrecen HUN 23 MAY 2012
Heat 1 of 4
2 MEIER Christoph LIE 03 JAN 1993 2:05.08
3 GUREVICH Etay ISR 14 AUG 1995 2:04.60
4 HAJDER Ensar BIH 27 JUN 1991 2:03.72
5 ORNEK Alpkan TUR 18 SEP 1995 2:04.39
6 GIGLER Heiko AUT 17 JUN 1996 2:05.06
7 LIIVAMAGI Martin EST  05JUL 1988 2:05.49
Heat 2 of 4
0 JANECEK Pavel CZE 07 APR 1994 2:03.13
1 STACCHIOTTI Raphael LUX 01 SEP 1992 2:01.71
2 GORBUNOV Dmitry RUS 24 SEP 1991 2:00.39
3 VERRASZTO David HUN 22 AUG 1988 1:59.92
4 SJOEDIN Simon SWE 04 OCT 1986 1:58.02
5 CARVALHO Diogo Filipe POR 26 MAR 1988 1:59.39
6 TOUMARKIN Yakov Yan ISR 15 FEB 1992 2:00.13
7 VAZAIOS Andreas GRE 09 MAY 1994 2:00.70
8 KOZLOVSKIJ Igor LTU 02 JUL 1992 2:02.37
9 KNEZEVIC Bogdan SRB 03 MAY 1991 2:03.72
Heat 3 of 4
0 FUCHS Theo FRA 20 DEC 1993 2:03.06
1 CIESLAK Marcin POL 07 APR 1992 2:01.11
2 PUIG GARRICH Albert ESP 01 JAN 1994 2:00.28
3 TROFIMOV Ivan RUS 01 JAN 1992 1:59.87
4 DEIBLER Markus GER 28 JAN 1990 1:58.00
5 PAVONI Roberto GBR 22 MAR 1991 1:59.08
6 TURRINI Federico ITA 21 JUL 1987 2:00.02
7 LESTINGI Damiano ITA 22 APR 1989 2:00.48
8 MALY Jakub AUT 02 APR 1992 2:01.92
9 BOLKVADZE Irakli GEO 12 DEC 1994 2:03.55
Heat 4 of 4
0 DESPLANCHES Jeremy Marc SUl 07 AUG 1994 2:02.60
1 PELIZZARI Matteo ITA 11 APR 1991 2:00.97
2 SANTOS Alexis Manacas POR 23 MAR 1992 2:00.25
3 HEINTZ Philip GER 21 FEB 1991 1:59.47
4 CSEH Laszlo HUN 03 DEC 1985 1:57.41
5 SOLAECHE GOMEZ Eduardo ESP 22 NOV 1993 1:58.99
6 NEVO Gal ISR 29 JUN 1987 2:00.01
7 TIKHONOV Alexander RUS 04 MAY 1988 2:00.39
8 SKAANING Daniel DEN 22 JUN 1993 2:01.87
9 RESS Eric FRA 08 NOV 1990 2:03.19
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Event 13

19 AUG 2014 - 10:22 100 m Freestyle - Women
Preliminary
WR 52.07 STEFFEN Britta 1983 GER  RomeITA 31 JUL 2009
WJR 54.47 TARGET TIME 28 AUG 2013
ER 52.07 STEFFEN Britta 1983 GER  RomeITA 31 JUL 2009
CR 53.30 STEFFEN Britta 1983 GER  Budapest (HUN) 02 AUG 2006
Heat 1 of 5
3 HASSLER Julia LIE 27 FEB 1993 59.48
VASILYAN Monika ARM 08 OCT 1995 59.08
5 KLINAR Anja SLO 03 APR 1988 59.13
Heat 2 of 5
0 VATS Alina UKR 01 JAN 1993 58.08
1 SIEBNER Keren ISR 09 JUN 1990 57.29
2 GIRARDET Noemi SUl 12 DEC 1994 57.09
3 KHITRAYA Yuliya BLR 11 SEP 1989 56.59
4 KURAS Magdalena SWE 14 MAY 1988 56.36
5 NAJDANOVSKI Miroslava SRB 10 JAN 1988 56.37
6 GROSSMANN Tess EST 08 FEB 1994 56.89
7 GLIOZERYTE Eva LTU 01 MAR 1997 57.25
8 SIMONOVIC Katarina SRB 25 OCT 1994 57.74
9 EGGER Katharina AUT 17 DEC 1995 58.23
Heat 3 0of 5
0 RANGELOVA Nina BUL 22 OCT 1990 55.88
1 LEVISEN Julie DEN 16 JAN 1997 55.28
2 NESTEROVA Margarita RUS 20 SEP 1989 55.01
3 BAKLAKOVA Maria RUS 14 MAR 1997 54.78
4 COLEMAN Michelle SWE 31 OCT 1993 53.66
5 BONNET Charlotte FRA 14 FEB 1995 54.57
6 HOSSZU Katinka HUN 03 MAY 1989 54.97
7 GALIZI Giada ITA 20 JUL 1993 55.14
8 JOHANNESSEN Cecilie NOR 16 JAN 1990 55.62
9 KOLAROVA Anna CZE 17 APR 1997 56.08
Heat 4 of 5
0 KRAAIJEVELD lise NED 22 DEC 1990 55.66
1 TURNER Rebecca GBR 01 AUG 1992 55.24
2 MIZZAU Alice ITA 18 MAR 1993 54.99
3 FERRAIOLI Erika ITA 23 MAR 1986 54.63
4 HEEMSKERK Femke NED 21 SEP 1987 53.39
5 POPOVA Veronika RUS 20 JAN 1991 54.12
6 V.D. MEER Maud NED 20 MAY 1992 54.82
7 GALLARDO CARAPETO Fatima ESP 24 MAY 1997 55.08
8 HACHE Cloe FRA 11 DEC 1997 55.35
9 LEE Shauna GBR 01 SEP 1995 55.91
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STEPANYUK Dar'ya
SEPPALA Hanna-Maria
SANTAMANS Anna
HANSSON Louise
SJOESTROEM Sarah
BLUME Pernille
OPENYSHEVA Arina
KOSCHISCHEK Birgit
VERMEULEN Esmee
MASINI LUCCETTI Chiara
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Data Processing by Microplus Informatica - www.microplus.it -- Timing by Alge - www.alge-timing.com

Heat 5 of 5

UKR
FIN
FRA
SWE
SWE
DEN
RUS
AUT
NED
ITA
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CHAMPIONSHIPS
BUDAPEST

22 MAY 1990
13 DEC 1984
25 APR 1993
24 NOV 1996
17 AUG 1993
14 MAY 1994
24 MAR 1999
22 MAY 1987
21 APR 1996
26 MAR 1993

55.63
55.18

54.98

54.62

52.73

53.69
54.78

55.05

55.32
55.88
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Event 14
19 AUG 2014 - 10:34

WR

WJR
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3:46.52 AUSTRALIA
3:48.89 TARGET TIME
3:49.05 RUSSIA

GBR - GREAT BRITAIN
AUT - AUSTRIA

ITA - ITALY

TUR - TURKEY

CZE - CZECH REPUBLIC

SVK - SLOVAKIA
RUS - RUSSIA

GER - GERMANY

FIN - FINLAND

NED - NETHERLANDS
FRA - FRANCE

BUDAPEST

4x100 m Medley - Mixed

Preliminary
AUS Perth AUS 31 JAN 2014
RUS Dordrecht NED 12 JUL 2014
Heat 1 of 2
Heat 2 of 2
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Event 15

19 AUG 2014 - 10:48 1500 m Freestyle - Men
Preliminary
WR 14:31.02 SUN Yang 1989 CHN London GBR 04 AUG 2012
WIR 14:48.76 HORTON Mack 1996 AUS Glasgow GBR 29 JUL 2014
ER 14:43.21 PRILUKOV Yuri 1984 RUS  Beijing CHN 17 AUG 2008
CR 14:48.92 PALTRINIERI Gregorio 1994 ITA Debrecen HUN 23 MAY 2012
Heat 1 of 3
1 KARAP Nezir TUR 02 JAN 1994 15:53.01
2 PIIROINEN Eetu FIN 03 OCT 1995 15:44.95
3 KUTNIK Jan CZE 01 JAN 1992 15:43.25
4 AMBROS Lukas AUT 04 APR 1997 15:31.44
5 SHEMBERYEV Maxym UKR 25 SEP 1993 15:31.89
6 DMYTRIYEV Roman CZE 19 JAN 1995 15:43.64
7 NOVOVESKY Tomas CZE 29 OCT 1995 15:51.99
Heat 2 of 3
0 IPSEN Anton Oerskov DEN 04 SEP 1994 15:23.00
1 KIS Gergo HUN 18 JAN 1988 15:14.11
2 BOUCHAUT Joris FRA 27 JUN 1995 15:08.65
3 MILNE Stephen GBR 29 APR 1994 15:03.38
4 DETTI Gabriele ITA 29 AUG 1994 14:56.80
5 JOENSEN Pal FAR 10 DEC 1990 14:57.76
6 LELLIOTT Jay GBR 01 FEB 1995 15:05.83
7 SANCHEZ TORRENS Marc ESP 06 NOV 1992 15:13.81
8 NAGY Richard SVK 09 MAR 1993 15:22.20
9 BRZOSKOWSKI Maarten NED 19 SEP 1995 15:26.21
Heat 3 of 3
0 PANNIER Anthony FRA 07 SEP 1988 15:22.40
1 FURTEK Pawel POL 25 SEP 1995 15:13.85
2 MICKA Jan CZE 15 JAN 1995 15:08.43
3 FROLOV Sergiy UKR 14 APR 1992 15:02.63
4 PALTRINIERI Gregorio ITA 05 SEP 1994 14:44.50
5 GYURTA Gergely HUN 12 SEP 1991 14:57.44
6 PIZZETTI Samuel ITA 16 OCT 1986 15:04.83
7 JOLY Damien FRA 04 JUN 1992 15:12.65
8 ARROYO PEREZ Antonio ESP 05 SEP 1994 15:21.48
9 YILDIRIMER Ediz TUR 250CT 1993 15:25.51
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» 32° LEN EUROPEAN SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS
BERLIN 13.-24.08.2014

BLN SWIMMING

2014

Competition Schedule

20 AUG 2014 Morning

TIME EVENT

9:30 200 m Butterfly - Men

9:45 200 m Medley - Women
10:01 200 m Breaststroke - Men
10:17 100 m Backstroke - Women
10:30 50 m Backstroke - Men
10:40 800 m Freestyle - Women

ROUND

Preliminary
Preliminary
Preliminary
Preliminary
Preliminary

Preliminary
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BLN
2014

TIME

18:07
18:25
18:35
18:52
18:57
19:01
19:18
19:22
19:34

19:43
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32° LEN EUROPEAN SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS

BERLIN 13.-24.08.2014

SWIMMING

Competition Schedule
20 AUG 2014 Afternoon

EVENT

1500 m Freestyle - Men

200 m Breaststroke - Men
200 m Medley - Women

200 m Freestyle - Men

100 m Breaststroke - Women
200 m Butterfly - Men

100 m Freestyle - Women
200 m Medley - Men

100 m Backstroke - Women

50 m Backstroke - Men

CHAMPIONSHIPS

ROUND

Final

Semifinals

Semifinals

Final

Final

Semifinals

Final

Final

Semifinals

Semifinals
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» 32° LEN EUROPEAN SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS R

BERLIN 13.-24.08.2014 L';“
BLN SWIMMING coropean
20|4 ) ) _. aquatics
Daily Program 20 AUG 2014 Morning |
LANE SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN Q.TIME TIME RANK
Event 16
20 AUG 2014 - 9:30 200 m Butterfly - Men
Preliminary
WR 1:51.51 PHELPS Michael 1985 USA  RomeITA 29 JUL 2009
WIR 1:56.31 KENDERESI Tamas 1996 HUN Debrecen HUN 18 JUL 2014
ER 1:52.70 CSEH Laszlo 1985 HUN  Beijing CHN 13 AUG 2008
CR 1:54.38 KORZENIOWSKI Pawel 1985 POL  Eindhoven NED 21 MAR 2008
Heat 1 of 4
1 KOBAKHIDZE Teimuraz GEO 12 FEB 1995 2:04.04
2 GUREVICH Etay ISR 14 AUG 1995 2:01.03
3 HAVRANEK Tomas CZE 13 JUN 1994 2:00.79
4 VAN DUIJN Nico SUl 06 OCT 1990 1:59.83
5 BJOERK Jesper SWE 05 DEC 1993 2:00.02
6 JAKOBSSON Sindri Thor NOR 24 SEP 1991 2:00.97
7 DIMITROV Nikola BUL 11 JUN 1995 2:03.39
Heat 2 of 4
0 ZBOGAR Robert SLO 06 MAR 1989 1:59.24
1 HYLAND Brendan IRL 23 SEP 1994 1:58.68
2 KREMER Tom ISR 24 AUG 1994 1:57.73
3 DIMITRIADIS Stefanos GRE 08 SEP 1989 1:56.68
4 BROMER Viktor B. DEN 20 APR 1993 1:55.59
5 BRODIE Cameron GBR 03 SEP 1992 1:56.59
6 PELIZZARI Matteo ITA 11 APR 1991 1:56.97
7 PERALTA GALLEGO Carlos ESP 30 JAN 1994 1:58.01
8 LEMAIRE Paul FRA 24 JUL 1991 1:58.88
9 MILCEVIC Filip AUT 25 JUL 1997 1:59.59
Heat 3 of 4
0 QUINTANILHA Nuno Goncalo POR 28 MAY 1987 1:59.00
1 SJOEDIN Simon SWE 04 OCT 1986 1:58.32
2 PAVONE Francesco ITA 01 MAR 1991 1:57.73
3 KUDASHEV Alexander RUS 05 DEC 1995 1:56.68
4 BICZO Bence HUN 19 JAN 1993 1:55.32
5 CROENEN Louis BEL 03 JAN 1994 1:56.41
6 COELHO Jordan FRA 02 APR 1992 1:56.95
7 COCI Alexandru ROU 31 OCT 1989 1:57.86
8 VILACECA Thomas FRA 06 APR 1990 1:58.87
9 LELLIOTT Jay GBR 01 FEB 1995 1:59.37
PRG/1
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MARKOZIS Konstantinos
VAN DER STRAETEN Egon
PAVONI Roberto
STJEPANOVIC Velimir
KORZENIOWSKI Pawel
SKVORTSOV Nikolay
KOPTELOQOV Evgeny

PULAI Bence

OLIVEIRA Pedro Diogo
SEFL Jan
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Heat 4 of 4

GRE
BEL

GBR
SRB
POL
RUS
RUS
HUN
POR
CZE

KARNTEN

15 JAN 1992
30 JUL 1991
22 MAR 1991
07 AUG 1993
09 JUL 1985
28 MAR 1984
24 NOV 1993
27 OCT 1991
01 JAN 1988
10 MAY 1990

1:58.89
1:58.06

1:57.20

1:56.60

1:55.01

1:56.02
1:56.88

1:57.83

1:58.78
1:59.24
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Event 17

20 AUG 2014 - 9:45

WR

WJR

CR

o ~NO U1l WDN PP O N Ul WDNPEFE O

© 00N O U1l WNPE O

2:06.15 KUKORS Ariana

2:11.83 SMALL Meghan N
2:07.46 HOSSZU Katinka
2:10.09 HOSSZU Katinka

KORTETJAERVI Hilla
PODMANIKOVA Andrea
STAMM Lisa

KYSELYOVA Alyona
POLIERI Alessia
ZAVADOVA Barbora
PIROZZI Stefania
WILLMOTT Aimee
ANDREEVA Viktoriya
HANSSON Louise
IVRI Amit

BOZKURT Gizem

RADIC Ana

MALYUTINA Victoria
MARTYNOVA Yana
GARDELL Stina
BELMONTE GARCIA Mireia
ZAISER Lisa

V.D. ZANDEN Wendy
GRANGEON Lara
KAMINSKAYA Victoria

LAUKKANEN Noora
LESAFFRE Fantine

MC MAHON Sycerika
GOMEZ CORTES Beatriz
HOSSZU Katinka
VERRASZTO Evelyn
CORRO LORENTE Catalina
GYORGY Reka
KYLLIAEINEN Tanja

VAN WESTENDORP Annick

200 m Medley - Women
Preliminary

1989
1998
1989
1989

Heat 1 of 4
FIN

SVK
Sul

USA
USA
HUN
HUN

27 JUN 1996
23 FEB 1998
17 APR 1992

Heat 2 of 4

UKR 30 MAY 1996
ITA 21 0OCT 1994
CZE 23 JAN 1993
ITA 16 DEC 1993
GBR 26 FEB 1993
RUS 21 JUN 1992
SWE 24 NOV 1996
ISR 02 SEP 1989
TUR 23 MAY 1993

Heat 3 of 4

CRO
RUS
RUS
SWE
ESP
AUT
NED
FRA
POR

19 NOV 1994
30 APR 1990
03 FEB 1988
28 MAR 1990
10 NOV 1990
23 AUG 1994
20 JUN 1988
21 SEP 1991
07 OCT 1995

Heat 4 of 4

FIN
FRA
IRL
ESP
HUN
HUN
ESP
HUN
FIN
Sul

03 FEB 1993
10 NOV 1994
11 APR 1995
29 DEC 1994
03 MAY 1989
17 JUL 1989
14 APR 1995
25 MAY 1996
30 JAN 1993
15 JAN 1993

Data Processing by Microplus Informatica - www.microplus.it -- Timing by Alge - www.alge-timing.com
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KARNTEN

M Malmsten |2

Rome ITA
Irvine USA
Rome ITA
Budapest (HUN)

2:23.34
2:20.63
2:21.61

2:18.73
2:17.19
2:14.98
2:13.68
2:10.60
2:12.20
2:14.34
2:15.62
2:17.31

2:18.36
2:16.76
2:14.67
2:13.42
2:09.45
2:12.09
2:14.31
2:15.25
2:17.21

2:17.34
2:15.80
2:14.38
2:12.33
2:07.92
2:11.86
2:14.25
2:15.05
2:17.19
2:20.47

sERLIN

27 JUL 2009
10 AUG 2014
27 JUL 2009
12 AUG 2010

LASERIAZ
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Event 18
20 AUG 2014 - 10:01

WR
WJR

CR

© 00N Ul WDNPE O © 0N Ul W DN PEFE O 0N Ol WN P
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2:07.01 YAMAGUCHI Akihiro
2:10.23 WATANABE Ippei
2:07.23 GYURTA Daniel
2:08.60 GYURTA Daniel

KNEZEVIC Bogdan
ORNEK Alpkan
MEIER Christoph
MALY Jakub
ALJAND Martti
BOLKVADZE Irakli
NAESS Sverre
ALLIKVEE Martin

SVECENY Antonin
SWEENEY Dan

KHOMENKO llya

CARNOL Laurent
MATTSSON Matti

TITENIS Giedrius

FALKO Grigory

OSELEDETS Dmytro
SHEMBERYEV Maxym
DESPLANCHES Jeremy Marc

KAESER Yannick
ALMEIDA Carlos Esteves
COTON Quentin

PIZZINI Luca

KOCH Marco

PEATY Adam

DAHLIA Thomas
MACHNIK Mikolaj

DYMO Valeriy
SCHWARZENBACH Patrik

QUINN Nicholas
ALVAREZ C. Melquiades
PERSSON Erik
PALATOV Alexander
MURDOCH Ross
WILLIS Andrew
KLOBUCNIK Tomas
PRIGODA Kirill
KOZLOVSKIJ Igor
NEVO Gal

200 m Breaststroke - Men

Preliminary

1994
1997
1989
1989

Heat 1 of 4

SRB
TUR
LIE
AUT
EST
GEO
NOR
EST

03 MAY 1991
18 SEP 1995
03 JAN 1993
02 APR 1992
22 NOV 1987
12 DEC 1994
18 MAR 1992
21 MAR 1995

Heat 2 of 4

CZE
IRL

RUS
LUX
FIN

LTU
RUS
UKR
UKR
Sul

21 AUG 1997
19 MAR 1993
14 OCT 1995
17 OCT 1989
05 OCT 1993
21 JUL 1989
09 MAY 1987
23 NOV 1994
25 SEP 1993
07 AUG 1994

Heat 3 of 4

Sul

POR
FRA
ITA

GER
GBR
FRA
POL
UKR
Sul

03 JUL 1992
04 AUG 1988
21 JUL 1991
08 APR 1989
25 JAN 1990
28 DEC 1994
07 MAR 1990
19 OCT 1993
09 SEP 1985
21 FEB 1996

Heat 4 of 4

IRL
ESP
SWE
RUS
GBR
GBR
SVK
RUS
LTU
ISR

03 JUN 1993
18 AUG 1988
12 JAN 1994
09 JUN 1995
14 JAN 1994
03 DEC 1990
21 JUN 1990
29 DEC 1995
02 JUL 1992
29 JUN 1987

JPN
JPN
HUN
HUN

Data Processing by Microplus Informatica - www.microplus.it -- Timing by Alge - www.alge-timing.com
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Gifu JPN
Tokyo JPN
Barcelona ESP
Debrecen HUN

2:22.27
2:18.53
2:16.99
2:16.12
2:16.56
2:17.21
2:20.42
2:22.58

2:14.82
2:13.93
2:11.60
2:10.94
2:08.95
2:10.17
2:11.45
2:12.11
2:14.20
2:15.99

2:14.46
2:13.21
2:11.60
2:10.84
2:08.43
2:09.40
2:11.43
2:11.98
2:13.99
2:15.91

2:14.40
2:12.24
2:11.54
2:10.75
2:07.30
2:09.11
2:11.00
2:11.64
2:13.96
2:14.94

15 SEP 2012
22 JUN 2014
02 AUG 2013
24 MAY 2012

LASERIAZ
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Event 19

20 AUG 2014 - 10:17 100 m Backstroke - Women
Preliminary
WR 58.12 SPOFFORTH Gemma 1987 GBR  Rome ITA 28 JUL 2009
WJR 1:00.25 USTINOVA Daria K 1998 RUS  Dordrecht NED 11 JUL 2014
ER 58.12 SPOFFORTH Gemma 1987 GBR  Rome ITA 28 JUL 2009
CR 59.41 ZUEVA Anastasia 1990 RUS Eindhoven (NED) 21 MAR 2008
Heat 1 of 5
3 KAJTAZ Amina BIH 31 DEC 1996 1:07.38
SEPP Kaetlin EST 08 AUG 1992 1:05.83
5 HIRVONEN Susanne FIN 17 MAY 1997 1:06.35
Heat 2 of 5
0 GLIOZERYTE Eva LTU 01 MAR 1997 1:04.63
1 JONSDOTTIR Ingibjoerg K. ISL 24 OCT 1993 1:04.48
2 ALITALO Anni FIN 29 JUL 1991 1:03.78
3 GHEORGHIU Camille FRA 30 JAN 1996 1:03.59
4 KOPRIVOVA Vera CZE 01 JAN 1995 1:03.32
5 BRO Sarah DEN 04 MAR 1996 1:03.40
6 SCHOLLMAYER Ava SLO 08 MAY 1999 1:03.78
7 SAMARDZIC Matea CRO 17 JAN 1995 1:04.22
8 SEPP Sigrid EST 02 JUL 1998 1:04.48
Heat 3 of 5
0 RESS Justine FRA 28 JAN 1993 1:02.60
1 CINI Mathilde FRA 18 NOV 1994 1:02.34
2 TCHORZ Alicja POL 13 AUG 1992 1:01.21
3 ZOFKOVA Carlotta ITA 22 FEB 1993 1:00.44
4 DAVIES Georgia GBR 11 OCT 1990 59.58
5 ZEVINA Daryna UKR 01 SEP 1994 59.90
6 COLEMAN Michelle SWE 31 OCT 1993 1:00.58
7 NAZIEBLO Klaudia POL 03 DEC 1993 1:01.77
8 TOMECKOVA Karin SVK 09 MAY 1993 1:02.48
9 KURAS Magdalena SWE 14 MAY 1988 1:02.98
Heat 4 of 5
0 KAVALEVA Aliaksandra BLR 07 MAY 1990 1:02.53
1 JALLOW Mimosa FIN 17 JUN 1994 1:02.11
2 PERIS MINGUET Mercedes ESP 05 JAN 1985 1:01.19
3 BARBIERI Arianna ITA 23 FEB 1989 1:00.42
4 HOSSZU Katinka HUN 03 MAY 1989 59.40
5 BAUMRTOVA Simona CZE 24 AUG 1991 59.84
6 DA ROCHA MARCE Duane ESP 07 JAN 1988 1:00.53
7 TOMASHEVSKAYA Ekaterina RUS 19 MAR 1998 1:01.53
8 JOVANOVIC Sanja CRO 15 SEP 1986 1:02.39
9 KAMENEVA Maria RUS 27 MAY 1999 1:02.64
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KHAKHLOVA Sviatlana

VATS Alina

GRAF Lisa
SIMMONDS Elizabeth
NIELSEN Mie Oe.
USTINOVA Daria
MENSING Jenny
LINDBORG Ida
GASTALDELLO Beryl
STEINEGGER Joerdis

Heat 5 of 5

BLR

UKR
GER
GBR
DEN
RUS
GER
SWE
FRA

AUT

i A A
KARNTE

Pogel | e

CHAMPIONSHIPS

BUDAPEST

02 OCT 1984
01 JAN 1993
13 NOV 1992
22 JAN 1991
25 SEP 1996
29 AUG 1998
26 FEB 1986
13 JUN 1994
13 FEB 1995
08 FEB 1983
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1:02.51
1:01.88

1:00.89

59.98

59.36

59.78
1:00.50

1:01.44

1:02.37
1:02.63

M Malmsten (2Ndgks W LASERLAE

PRG /6

g wolfram



Event 20

20 AUG 2014 - 10:30 50 m Backstroke - Men
Preliminary
WR 24.04 TANCOCK Liam 1985 GBR  RomeITA 02 AUG 2009
WJR 25.22 SABBIONI Simone 1996  ITA Dordrecht NED 12 JUL 2014
ER 24.04 TANCOCK Liam 1985 GBR  RomeITA 02 AUG 2009
CR 24.07 LACOURT Camille 1985 FRA  Budapest HUN 12 AUG 2010
Heat 1 of 5
3 KOSTANYAN Aram ARM 12 MAR 1995 29.03
STOLZ Elijah SUl 08 JAN 1993 27.12
5 LIUKKONEN Ari-Pekka FIN 09 FEB 1989 28.09
Heat 2 of 5
0 SCHNEIDERS Jean Francois LUX 22 JUN 1990 26.97
1 KIRILLOV Boris AZE 04 AUG 1992 26.71
2 VARVARUK Sergiy UKR 22 MAR 1994 26.56
3 VERNER Martin CZE 15 MAR 1980 26.44
4 SHABASOV Andrey RUS 20 JUN 1994 26.31
5 MACOVEI Daniel ROU 15 SEP 1992 26.37
6 KOLONIC Teo CRO 10 JUL 1991 26.47
7 KUNCAR David CZE 09 APR 1993 26.61
8 KRCE-RABAR Marko CRO 16 OCT 1992 26.86
9 PETROVIC Petar SRB 12 FEB 1988 27.01
Heat 3 0of 5
0 PETTERSSON Axel SWE 18 DEC 1995 26.18
1 RESS Eric FRA 08 NOV 1990 25.79
2 STASELOVICH Viktar BLR 28 MAY 1994 25.35
3 LIJESEN Bastiaan NED 28 DEC 1990 24.94
4 BONACCHI Niccolo' ITA 01 NOV 1994 24.65
5 FESIKOV Sergey RUS 21 JAN 1989 24.88
6 RANDO GALVEZ J.Miguel ESP 26 MAR 1988 25.14
7 TOUMARKIN Yakov Yan ISR 15 FEB 1992 25.68
8 VOITOVS Antons LAT 16 JUN 1994 25.86
9 BADURA Martin CZE 18 MAR 1989 26.26
Heat 4 of 5
0 GAMBURG David ISR 12 DEC 1993 26.01
1 SANTOS Alexis Manacas POR 23 MAR 1992 25.78
2 PUTS Jesse NED 01 AUG 1994 25.17
3 PIZZAMIGLIO Stefano M. ITA 06 NOV 1991 24.92
4 MOROZOV Vladimir V RUS 16 JUN 1992 24.52
5 ULYANOV Nikita RUS 09 FEB 1994 24.86
6 GRAESSER Nicolas USA 23 MAR 1994 25.01
7 ORTIZ-CANAVATE OZEKI M ESP 01 JAN 1991 25.40
8 STASIULIS Benjamin FRA 20 JUL 1986 25.86
9 ZHELEV Martin BUL 29 MAY 1988 26.26

PRG /7
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TEKIN Doruk

ISKENDER Baslakov

SOLLI Lavrans Veieroe
WALKER-HEBBORN Christoph
STRAVIUS Jeremy

BARNEA Guy

KOPELEYV Jonatan
SANKOVICH Pavel

OLIVEIRA Pedro Diogo
STANKEVICIUS Gytis

© 00 N U~ WNPE O
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Heat 5 of 5

TUR
TUR
NOR
GBR
FRA
ISR
ISR
BLR
POR
LTU

KARNTEN

21 DEC 1994
07 FEB 1990
21 FEB 1992
01 JUL 1990
14 JUL 1988
09 SEP 1987
01 OCT 1991
29 JUN 1990
01 JAN 1988
30 JUL 1994

25.98
25.77

25.15

24.92

24.45

24.73
24.95

25.36

25.86
26.21
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Event 21

20 AUG 2014 - 10:40 800 m Freestyle - Women
Preliminary
WR 8:11.00 LEDECKY Katie 1997 USA Shenandoah USA 22 JUN 2014
WJR 8:18.47 LEDECKY Kathleen 1997 USA  Irvine USA 06 AUG 2014
ER 8:14.10 ADLINGTON Rebecca 1989 GBR  Beijing CHN 16 AUG 2008
CR 8:19.29 MANAUDOU Laure 1986 FRA  Budapest (HUN) 02 AUG 2006
Heat 1 of 3
3 BENESOVA Alena CZE 16 APR 1998 9:04.12
BENESOVA Anna-Marie CZE 27 DEC 1999 9:02.36
5 PICKOVA Barbora CZE 23 DEC 1992 9:02.72
Heat 2 of 3
0 HOWARDSEN Maj DEN 12 JAN 1997 8:52.07
1 HASSLER Julia LIE 27 FEB 1993 8:37.05
2 BECK Leonie Antonia GER 27 MAY 1997 8:33.08
3 ROUWENDAAL Sharon NED 09 SEP 1993 8:29.69
4 CARLIN Jazmin GBR 17 SEP 1990 8:18.11
5 BELMONTE GARCIA Mireia ESP 10 NOV 1990 8:21.99
6 KOEHLER Sarah GER 20 JUN 1994 8:31.55
7 ODER Tjasa SLO 22 JUN 1994 8:35.69
8 LAURIDSEN Julie Aglund DEN 26 MAY 1996 8:48.93
9 ELHENICKA Martina CZE 01 JAN 1993 9:01.19
Heat 3 of 3
0 PERSE Spela SLO 04 AUG 1996 8:50.23
1 CARLI Diletta ITA 07 MAY 1996 8:35.77
2 VILAS VIDAL Maria ESP 31 MAY 1996 8:32.15
3 PONSELE' Aurora ITA 04 APR 1992 8:25.86
4 FRIIS Lotte DEN 09 FEB 1988 8:16.32
5 KAPAS Boglarka HUN 22 APR 1993 8:21.21
6 GOMEZ CORTES Beatriz ESP 29 DEC 1994 8:29.83
7 CARAMIGNOLI Martina Rita ITA 25 MAY 1991 8:33.62
8 NATLACEN Gaja SLO 12 JUN 1997 8:42.43
9 BASARABA Andrea SRB 01 SEP 1993 8:57.55
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» 32° LEN EUROPEAN SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS h

BERLIN 13.-24.08.2014 L"'J‘
BLN SWIMMING cTopean
2014 Competition Schedule o |
21 AUG 2014 Morning
TIME EVENT ROUND
9:30 200 m Breaststroke - Women Preliminary
9:47 100 m Freestyle - Men Preliminary
10:05 100 m Butterfly - Women Preliminary
10:16 800 m Freestyle - Men Preliminary
10:58 4x200 m Freestyle - Women Preliminary

PRO-ASF.4.1.1/1
Data Processing by Mlcroplus Informatica - www. mlcroplus it -- Timing by Alge - www.alge-timing.com

‘a.f-—-\__ A A
KETRES cvrovison Bipoyi WS MMalmsten 1270%6k: | W LASERLE @wolfam

CHAMPIONSHIPS
BUDAPEST



» 32° LEN EUROPEAN SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS

BERLIN 13.-24.08.2014

BLN SWIMMING

2014 Competition Schedule
21 AUG 2014 Afternoon

TIME EVENT

18:07 800 m Freestyle - Women
18:18 200 m Medley - Women
18:23 100 m Freestyle - Men
18:31 100 m Butterfly - Women
18:46 200 m Breaststroke - Men
18:58 100 m Backstroke - Women
19:02 200 m Butterfly - Men

19:14 200 m Breaststroke - Women
19:24 50 m Backstroke - Men
19:38 4x200 m Freestyle - Women

Data Processing by Mlcroplus Informatica - www. mlcroplus it -- Timing by Alge - www.alge-timing.com
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ROUND

Final
Final
Semifinals
Semifinals
Final
Final
Final
Semifinals
Final

Final
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» 32° LEN EUROPEAN SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS '

BERLIN 13.-24.08.2014 L”’"
BLN SWIMMING curopean
20|4 ) ) aquatics
Daily Program 21 AUG 2014 Morning |
LANE SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN Q.TIME TIME RANK
Event 22
21 AUG 2014 - 9:30 200 m Breaststroke - Women
Preliminary
WR 2:19.11 PEDERSEN Rikke 1989 DEN  Barcelona ESP 28 JUL 2013
WJR 2:23.12 TARGET TIME 31 AUG 2013
ER 2:19.11 PEDERSEN Rikke Moeller 1989 DEN Barcelona ESP 01 AUG 2013
CR 2:23.50 CHAUN Anastasia 1988 RUS Budapest (HUN) 13 AUG 2010
Heat 1 of 4
3 ROMANJUK Maria EST 15 FEB 1996 2:33.46
4 KAMINSKAYA Victoria POR 07 OCT 1995 2:32.49
5 RIBAKOVA Alona LAT 07 FEB 1991 2:32.75
6 PODMANIKOVA Andrea SVK 23 FEB 1998 2:35.27
Heat 2 of 4
0 VOZEL Tjasa SLO 14 JUL 1994 2:31.76
1 MC MAHON Sycerika IRL 11 APR 1995 2:30.86
2 MORAVCIKOVA Martina CZE 13 AUG 1988 2:28.35
3 GRIMBERG Vanessa GER 28 JAN 1993 2:26.54
4 VALL MONTERO Jessica ESP 22 NOV 1988 2:23.96
5 SIMONOVA Vitalina RUS 18 SEP 1992 2:24.66
6 LECLUYSE Fanny BEL 11 MAR 1992 2:27.60
7 CHOCOVA Petra CZE 16 AUG 1986 2:30.29
8 RADIC Ana CRO 19 NOV 1994 2:31.37
9 EKSTROEM Vilma SWE 14 APR 1994 2:32.30
Heat 3 of 4
0 SMID Tanja SLO 29 APR 1990 2:31.64
1 COLLEOU Stina Kajsa NOR 04 JUL 1993 2:30.69
2 LUTHERSDOTTIR Hrafnhildu ISL 02 AUG 1991 2:28.12
3 DE ASCENTIS Giulia ITA 12 AUG 1993 2:26.50
4 GARCIA URZAINQUI Marina ESP 06 JUN 1994 2:22.88
5 RENSHAW Molly GBR 06 MAY 1996 2:24.46
6 HOESTMAN Joline SWE 24 SEP 1988 2:26.81
7 DOYLE Fiona IRL 04 OCT 1991 2:29.86
8 ERIKSSON Jessica SWE 27 JUN 1993 2:31.08
9 LESAFFRE Fantine FRA 10 NOV 1994 2:32.10
Heat 4 of 4
0 BOGDANOVIC Jovana SRB 10 FEB 1992 2:31.42
1 DOBRAL Coralie FRA 27 JUN 1987 2:30.46
2 LAUKKANEN Jenna FIN 02 MAR 1995 2:28.04
3 CELLI Elisa ITA 21 JAN 1990 2:25.23
4 PEDERSEN Rikke Moeller DEN 09 JAN 1989 2:19.11
5 TAYLOR Sophie GBR 02 FEB 1996 2:24.46
6 ASTASHKINA Maria RUS 05 APR 1999 2:26.61
7 ZAISER Lisa AUT 23 AUG 1994 2:28.67
8 TOVSTOGAN Ol'ga UKR 30 MAR 1996 2:31.03
9 KOROTKOV Anastasia ISR 04 DEC 1990 2:31.93
PRG/1
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Event 23

21 AUG 2014 - 9:47 100 m Freestyle - Men
Preliminary
WR 46.91 CIELO FILHO Cesar 1987 BRA  Rome ITA 30 JUL 2009
WJR 48.35 PAULO DE SANTANA Mathe BRA  Rio de Janeiro BRA 09 APR 2014
ER 47.12 BERNARD Alain 1983 FRA  RomeITA 30 JUL 2009
CR 47.50 BERNARD Alain 1983 FRA  Eindhoven NED 22 MAR 2008
Heat 1 of 8
1 DUSKINAS Tadas LTU 27 APR 1994
2 BAKHTIAROV Alexandre CYP 09 FEB 1987 52.99
3 MARGEVICIUS Deividas LTU 26 APR 1995 52.67
4 HAJDER Ensar BIH 27 JUN 1991 52.29
5 GIGLER Heiko AUT 17 JUN 1996 52.41
6 DUDIC Arnel BIH 31 DEC 1991 52.72
7 KARU Fred EST 08 MAR 1993
Heat 2 of 8
0 NAVARA Michal SVK 01 FEB 1986 51.80
1 AUBOECK Felix AUT 19 DEC 1996 51.44
2 HALDEMANN Alexandre SUl 08 MAR 1995 51.12
3 ABERG LEJDSTROEM Gustav SWE 13 MAR 1992 50.96
4 SKAANING Daniel DEN 22 JUN 1993 50.86
5 SCHERUEBL Christian AUT 06 APR 1994 50.90
6 MACOVEI Daniel ROU 15 SEP 1992 51.09
7 ZHELEV Martin BUL 29 MAY 1988 51.37
8 COSTE Alin ROU 17 FEB 1992 51.57
9 SIKHARULIDZE Davit GEO 16 JUN 1994 51.81
Heat 3 of 8
0 HENX Julien LUX 20 JUN 1995 50.82
1 LIUKKONEN Ari-Pekka FIN 09 FEB 1989 50.78
2 OLSHTEIN Almog ISR 16 AUG 1993 50.69
3 STOJKOVSKI Niksa CRO 05 MAY 1994 50.65
4 SILJEVSKI Radovan SRB 17 JUL 1986 50.48
5 WERNER Pawel POL 30 JAN 1993 50.60
6 NYSTROEM Alexander SWE 09 JUL 1990 50.67
7 KARASEK David Raphael SUl 06 OCT 1987 50.70
8 ZIELINSKI| Dawid POL 02 SEP 1992 50.78
9 STOJANOVIC Boris SRB 05 DEC 1989 50.82
Heat 4 of 8
0 EKSTROEM Oscar SWE 08 OCT 1994 50.42
1 SEVER Mislav CRO 06 JUL 1994 50.38
2 SHAPIRA Nimrod ISR 25 APR 1989 50.26
3 REIINS Joost NED 17 APR 1987 50.16
4 LEVAJ lvan CRO 29 AUG 1992 50.07
5 HOXHA Sidni ALB 06 JAN 1992 50.13
6 CARLSEN Christoffer SWE 06 JUN 1992 50.23
7 KONOVALOV Alexi ISR 01 AUG 1994 50.26
8 RADU Marius ROU 18 JUN 1992 50.41
9 ISKENDER Baslakov TUR 07 FEB 1990 50.44
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Heat 5 of 8

0 GAMBURG David ISR 12 DEC 1993 49.94
1 SZCZEPANSKI Sebastian POL 30 AUG 1995 49.90
2 SURGELOOSE Glenn BEL 04 SEP 1989 49.77
3 HOLODA Peter HUN 31 DEC 1996 49.72
4 TAKACS Krisztian HUN 30 DEC 1985 49.68
5 ALBERDI Markel ESP 01 JAN 1991 49.70
6 GKOLOMEEV Kristian GRE 04 JUL 1993 49.75
7 TODOROQVIC Mario CRO 11 OCT 1988 49.80
8 SADAUSKAS Mindaugas LTU 14 JUN 1990 49.91
9 BILIS Simonas LTU 01 JAN 1993 49.95
Heat 6 of 8
0 ORTIZ-CANAVATE OZEKI M ESP 01 JAN 1991 49.48
1 ORTIZ-CANAVATE OZEKI B.K ESP 01 JAN 1993 49.36
2 KATRANTZIS Christos GRE 30 MAR 1992 49.07
3 METELLA Mehdy FRA 17 JUL 1992 48.72
4 GILOT Fabien FRA 27 APR 1984 48.21
5 TIMMERS Pieter BEL 21 JAN 1988 48.65
6 FESIKOV Sergey RUS 21 JAN 1989 48.76
7 DEIBLER Markus GER 28 JAN 1990 49.32
8 VANLUCHENE Emmanuel BEL 09 DEC 1992 49.40
9 VERNER Martin CZE 15 MAR 1980 49.61
Heat 7 of 8
0 AERENTS Jasper BEL 18 DEC 1992 49.44
1 MAJCHRZAK Kacper POL 22 SEP 1992 49.35
2 MAGNINI Filippo ITA 02 FEB 1982 48.99
3 MANAUDOU Florent FRA 12 NOV 1990 48.69
4 GRECHIN Andrey RUS 21 OCT 1987 47.98
5 DOTTO Luca ITA 18 APR 1990 48.46
6 ORSI Marco ITA 11 DEC 1990 48.76
7 KOZMA Dominik HUN 10 APR 1991 49.14
8 GURDAL Kemal Arda TUR 02 JUL 1990 49.37
9 TRANDAFIR Norbert ROU 08 FEB 1988 49.60
Heat 8 of 8
0 PROUD Benjamin GBR 21 SEP 1994 49.41
1 MALLET Gregory FRA 21 MAR 1984 49.34
2 LEONARDI Luca ITA 01 JAN 1991 48.88
3 SUKHORUKOV Alexander RUS 22 FEB 1988 48.66
4 MOROZOV Viadimir V RUS 16 JUN 1992 47.62
5 BIEDERMANN Paul GER 07 AUG 1986 48.31
6 VERSCHUREN Sebastiaan NED 07 OCT 1988 48.73
7 CELIK Doga TUR 28 MAY 1991 49.13
8 KUKHARAU Arseni BLR 09 MAR 1993 49.37
9 DEGTJARJOV Pjotr EST 10 JUL 1993 49.56
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Event 24

21 AUG 2014 - 10:05 100 m Butterfly - Women
Preliminary
WR 55.98 VOLLMER Dana 1987 USA  London GBR 28 JUL 2012
WJR 58.34 TARGET TIME 31 AUG 2013
ER 56.06 SJOESTROEM Sarah 1993 SWE Rome ITA 27 JUL 2009
CR 57.20 MORAVCOVA Martina 1976 SVK  Berlin (GER) 02 AUG 2002
Heat 1 of 4
3 LAUKKANEN Noora FIN 03 FEB 1993
RADUTA Bianca lzabella ROU 22 APR 1996 1:05.13
5 KAJTAZ Amina BIH 31 DEC 1996 1:05.17
Heat 2 of 4
0 DOWGIERT Anna POL 15 JUL 1990 1:01.41
1 HENIQUE Melanie FRA 22 DEC 1992 59.57
2 HERASIMENIA Aliaksandra BLR 31 DEC 1985 59.12
3 WENK Alexandra GER 07 FEB 1995 58.49
4 DEKKER Inge NED 18 AUG 1985 57.32
5 LOWE Jemma GBR 31 MAR 1990 58.13
6 HANSSON Louise SWE 24 NOV 1996 58.63
7 WATTEL Marie FRA 02 JUN 1997 59.40
8 KOROL' Lyubov UKR 21 MAR 1989 1:00.11
Heat 3 of 4
0 VAN BERKEL Martina SUl 23 JAN 1989 1:01.36
1 GASTALDELLO Beryl FRA 13 FEB 1995 59.51
2 HOSSZU Katinka HUN 03 MAY 1989 58.91
3 VERRASZTO Evelyn HUN 17 JUL 1989 58.42
4 OTTESEN Jeanette DEN 30 DEC 1987 56.96
5 BIANCHI llaria ITA 06 JAN 1990 58.11
6 DI PIETRO Silvia ITA 06 APR 1993 58.52
7 IVRI Amit ISR 02 SEP 1989 59.28
8 SIEBNER Keren ISR 09 JUN 1990 59.95
Heat 4 of 4
0 YAZICI Ezgi TUR 04 SEP 1994 1:00.99
1 VILLARS Danielle Carmen SUlI 06 MAR 1993 59.49
2 IGNACIO SORRIBES Judit ESP 18 MAR 1994 58.87
3 CHIMROVA Svetlana RUS 15 APR 1996 58.23
4 SJOESTROEM Sarah SWE 17 AUG 1993 56.50
5 DI LIDDO Elena ITA 08 SEP 1993 57.73
6 LISTOPADOVA Katarina SVK 22 MAR 1993 58.49
7 BUYS Kimberly BEL 23 APR 1989 59.22
8 VOURNA Kristel GRE 11 FEB 1992 59.67
9 SILVENTOINEN Johanna FIN 01 APR 1997 1:03.20
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Event 25

21 AUG 2014 - 10:16 800 m Freestyle - Men
Preliminary
WR 7:32.12 ZHANG Lin 1987 CHN  Rome ITA 29 JUL 2009
WJR 7:45.67 TARGET TIME 28 AUG 2013
ER 7:42.74 DETTI Gabriele 1994 ITA Riccione ITA 08 APR 2014
CR 7:48.28 ROUAULT Sebastien 2010 FRA Debrecen HUN 13 AUG 2010
Heat 1 of 4
2 PAULSSON Adam SWE 14 MAR 1995 8:16.90
3 KUTNIK Jan CZE 01 JAN 1992 8:13.09
4 BAU Martin SLO 08 OCT 1994 8:12.49
5 AMBROS Lukas AUT 04 APR 1997 8:12.83
6 NOVOVESKY Tomas CZE 29 OCT 1995 8:13.98
7 BRANDENBURGER Pit LUX 06 AUG 1995 8:36.57
Heat 2 of 4
0 SHEMBERYEV Maxym UKR 25 SEP 1993 8:09.52
1 GONCHAROV Anton UKR 25 OCT 1990 8:06.93
2 BRANDL David AUT 19 APR 1987 8:03.45
3 BRZOSKOWSKI Maarten NED 19 SEP 1995 8:02.45
4 NAGY Richard SVK 09 MAR 1993 7:59.69
5 IPSEN Anton Oerskov DEN 04 SEP 1994 8:01.96
6 YILDIRIMER Ediz TUR 250CT 1993 8:02.48
7 ZHYHARAU Uladzimir BLR 17 OCT 1992 8:05.51
8 KARAP Nezir TUR 02 JAN 1994 8:08.34
9 PIIROINEN Eetu FIN 03 OCT 1995 8:12.42
Heat 3 of 4
0 VOGEL Florian GER 02 SEP 1994 7:58.44
1 BOUCHAUT Joris FRA 27 JUN 1995 7:57.53
2 PANNIER Anthony FRA 07 SEP 1988 7:56.11
3 SANCHEZ TORRENS Marc ESP 06 NOV 1992 7:54.42
4 PALTRINIERI Gregorio ITA 05 SEP 1994 7:43.01
5 FROLOV Sergiy UKR 14 APR 1992 7:51.02
6 MEISSNER Soeren GER 12 FEB 1990 7:54.93
7 WEERTMAN Ferry NED 27 JUN 1992 7:57.46
8 FURTEK Pawel POL 25 SEP 1995 7:57.99
9 MILNE Stephen GBR 29 APR 1994 7:59.36
Heat 4 of 4
0 GLAESNER Mads DEN 18 OCT 1988 7:58.13
1 KIS Gergo HUN 18 JAN 1988 7:57.49
2 ZABOROWSKI Filip POL 01 MAR 1994 7:55.65
3 GYURTA Gergely HUN 12 SEP 1991 7:51.90
4 DETTI Gabriele ITA 29 AUG 1994 7:42.74
5 JOENSEN Pal FAR 10 DEC 1990 7:50.81
6 KOSKI Matias FIN 18 MAY 1994 7:54.70
7 MICKA Jan CZE 15 JAN 1995 7:56.33
8 JOLY Damien FRA 04 JUN 1992 7:57.79
9 REYMOND Axel FRA 13 FEB 1994 7:58.45
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Event 26

21 AUG 2014 - 10:58 4x200 m Freestyle - Women
Preliminary
WR 7:42.08 CHINA CHN  RomeITA 30 JUL 2009
WJR 7:59.42 TARGET TIME 26 AUG 2013
ER 7:4551 GREAT BRITAIN GBR  RomeITA 30 JUL 2009
CR 7:50.82 GERMANY GER  Budapest (HUN) 03 AUG 2006
Heat

0 ITA - ITALY

1 SWE - SWEDEN

2 AUT - AUSTRIA

3 GBR - GREAT BRITAIN

4 FRA - FRANCE

5  RUS - RUSSIA

6  SUI - SWITZERLAND

7 ESP - SPAIN

8  HUN - HUNGARY
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» 32° LEN EUROPEAN SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS
BERLIN 13.-24.08.2014

BLN SWIMMING

2014

Competition Schedule

22 AUG 2014 Morning

TIME EVENT

9:30 200 m Backstroke - Men
9:45 200 m Freestyle - Women
10:00 100 m Butterfly - Men
10:14 50 m Backstroke - Women
10:24 50 m Breaststroke - Men
10:34 1500 m Freestyle - Women

ROUND

Preliminary
Preliminary
Preliminary
Preliminary
Preliminary

Preliminary
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BLN
2014

TIME

18:07
18:18
18:28
18:43
18:47
18:51
19:05
19:05
19:26

19:33

Data Processing by Mlcroplus Informatica - www. mlcroplus it -- Timing by Alge - www.alge-timing.com

32° LEN EUROPEAN SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS

BERLIN 13.-24.08.2014

SWIMMING

Competition Schedule
22 AUG 2014 Afternoon

EVENT

800 m Freestyle - Men

200 m Freestyle - Women
100 m Butterfly - Men

200 m Breaststroke - Women
100 m Freestyle - Men

50 m Backstroke - Women
200 m Backstroke - Men

100 m Butterfly - Women

50 m Breaststroke - Men

4x100 m Freestyle - Mixed
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ROUND

Final
Semifinals
Semifinals
Final
Final
Semifinals
Semifinals
Final
Semifinals

Final

M Malmsten (@ndels V7 LASERIIVE

l '?Q

EUPDDEEIH
aquatics

PRO-ASF.4.1.1/1

g wolfram



»

BLN
2014

LANE

Event 27

32° LEN EUROPEAN SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS

BERLIN 13.-24.08.2014

SWIMMING

Daily Program 22 AUG 2014 Morning

SURNAME & NAME

22 AUG 2014 - 9:30

WR

WJR

CR

o O~ WN

© 0o ~NOoO Ul WDN PP O

© 00N Uk WDNPE O

1:51.92
1:57.60
1:54.24
1:55.28

PEIRSOL Aaron
GREEN Connor G
KAWECKI Radoslaw
KAWECKI Radoslaw

TEKIN Doruk
ZHELEV Martin
STANKEVICIUS Gytis
LITCHFIELD Max
TROFIMOQV Ivan

GORBUNOV Dmitry
VERRASZTO David
ULYANOV Nikita
MENCARINI Luca
SHABASOV Andrey
BALOG Gabor

RESS Eric
VARVARUK Sergiy
KRCE-RABAR Marko
KUNCAR David

SCHNEIDERS Jean Francois
HENDRICKX Lander
CARLSSON Mattias

DIENER Christian

BERNEK Peter

GLANIA Jan-Philip

TURRINI Federico
DMYTRIYEV Roman

STOLZ Elijah

GAMBURG David

NOC BORN

200 m Backstroke - Men
Preliminary

1983
1996
1991
1991

Heat 1 of 4

TUR
BUL
LTU

GBR
RUS

USA
USA
POL
POL

21 DEC 1994
29 MAY 1988
30 JUL 1994
04 MAR 1995
01 JAN 1992

Heat 2 of 4

RUS
HUN
RUS
ITA

RUS
HUN
FRA
UKR
CRO
CZE

24 SEP 1991
22 AUG 1988
09 FEB 1994
18 SEP 1995
20 JUN 1994
02 SEP 1990
08 NOV 1990
22 MAR 1994
16 OCT 1992
09 APR 1993

Heat 3 of 4

LUX 22 JUN 1990
BEL 23 FEB 1994
SWE 16 MAY 1990
GER 06 MAR 1993
HUN 13 APR 1992
GER 08 NOV 1988
ITA 21 JUL 1987
CZE 19 JAN 1995
SUl 08 JAN 1993
ISR 12 DEC 1993
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Rome ITA
Irvine USA
Barcelona ESP
Debrecen HUN
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RANK

31 JUL 2009
07 AUG 2014
02 AUG 2013
26 MAY 2012

2:04.22

2:03.69

2:03.77
2:04.98

2:03.01
2:00.95

1:59.68

1:57.72

1:56.97

1:57.42
1:58.61

2:00.18

2:02.45

2:03.68

2:02.96

2:00.70

1:59.29
1:57.70

1:56.42

1:57.40

1:58.54

2:00.07
2:02.31

2:03.25
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KOLONIC Teo
PETTERSSON Axel
STASIULIS Benjamin
RAPSYS Danas
KAWECKI Radoslaw
CICCARESE Christopher
TOUMARKIN Yakov Yan
OLIVEIRA Pedro Diogo
VAN AUDEKERKE Nils
KIRILLOV Boris

© 00 N U~ WNPE O
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Heat 4 of 4

CRO
SWE
FRA
LTU
POL
ITA
ISR
POR
BEL
AZE

ooy el

CHAMPIONSHIPS
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10 JUL 1991
18 DEC 1995
20 JUL 1986
29 MAY 1995
16 AUG 1991
30 JUN 1990
15 FEB 1992
01 JAN 1988
27 JUN 1996
04 AUG 1992

2:02.68
2:00.41

1:59.01

1:57.60

1:54.24

1:57.21
1:58.33

1:59.91

2:01.28
2:03.19
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Event 28

22 AUG 2014 - 9:45

WR

WJR

CR

© 00N Ul WDNPE O © 0N Ul W DN PEFE O 0N Ol WN P

© 0O N O Uk WDNEFE O

19, FINA WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIPS
BUDAPEST

200 m Freestyle - Women

Preliminary
1:52.98 PELLEGRINI Federica 1988 ITA Rome ITA
1:55.16 LEDECKY Kathleen 1997 USA Irvine USA
1:52.98 PELLEGRINI Federica 1988 ITA Rome ITA
1:55.45 PELLEGRINI Federica 1988 ITA Budapest (HUN)
Heat 1 of 4
KYSELYOVA Alyona UKR 30 MAY 1996 2:06.28
KOPRIVOVA Vera CZE 01 JAN 1995 2:04.56
VAN WESTENDORP Annick SUl 15 JAN 1993 2:04.39
SIMONOVIC Katarina SRB 25 OCT 1994 2:03.20
KOLAROVA Anna CZE 17 APR 1997 2:04.10
EGGER Katharina AUT 17 DEC 1995 2:04.52
STAMM Lisa SUI 17 APR 1992 2:05.40
VASILYAN Monika ARM 08 OCT 1995
Heat 2 of 4
GARDELL Stina SWE 28 MAR 1990 2:02.23
HACHE Cloe FRA 11 DEC 1997 1:59.76
CARLI Diletta ITA 07 MAY 1996 1:58.94
CARLIN Jazmin GBR 17 SEP 1990 1:57.26
POPOVA Veronika RUS 20 JAN 1991 1:55.93
HEEMSKERK Femke NED 21 SEP 1987 1:56.39
BAKLAKOVA Maria RUS 14 MAR 1997 1:58.21
MASINI LUCCETTI Chiara ITA 26 MAR 1993 1:59.24
JOHANNESSEN Cecilie NOR 16 JAN 1990 2:00.24
BOZKURT Gizem TUR 23 MAY 1993 2:03.04
Heat 3 of 4
VILLARS Danielle Carmen SUl 06 MAR 1993 2:01.14
MALYUTINA Victoria RUS 30 APR 1990 1:59.69
VERMEULEN Esmee NED 21 APR 1996 1:58.91
COLEMAN Michelle SWE 31 OCT 1993 1:56.90
PELLEGRINI Federica ITA 05AUG 1988 1:55.14
HOSSZU Katinka HUN 03 MAY 1989 1:56.30
MIZZAU Alice ITA 18 MAR 1993 1:57.53
ZAISER Lisa AUT 23 AUG 1994 1:59.07
RANGELOVA Nina BUL 22 OCT 1990 2:00.12
LAURIDSEN Julie Aglund DEN 26 MAY 1996 2:02.49
Heat 4 of 4
MABBOUX Isabelle FRA 05 MAR 1992 2:00.51
LEE Shauna GBR 01 SEP 1995 1:59.37
HANSSON Louise SWE 24 NOV 1996 1:58.86
BONNET Charlotte FRA 14 FEB 1995 1:56.63
SJOESTROEM Sarah SWE 17 AUG 1993 1:55.04
COSTA SCHMID Melanie ESP 24 APR 1989 1:56.19
ANDREEVA Viktoriya RUS 21 JUN 1992 1:57.31
TURNER Rebecca GBR 01 AUG 1992 1:59.06
V.D. ZANDEN Wendy NED 20 JUN 1988 2:00.10
GIRARDET Noemi SUI 12 DEC 1994 2:02.47
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T — ARTNER |
=z :
3'556“21 *M M Malmsten (2096ks | W

29 JUL 2009
07 AUG 2014
29 JUL 2009
14 AUG 2010

LASERIAZ

W grint it. You love it!

PRG /3

@ wolfram



Event 29

22 AUG 2014 - 10:00 100 m Butterfly - Men
Preliminary
WR 49.82 PHELPS Michael 1985 USA Rome ITA 01 AUG 2009
WJIR 52.52 TARGET TIME 09 JUL 2008
ER 49.95 CAVIC Milorad 1984 SRB Rome ITA 01 AUG 2009
CR 51.45 CAVIC Milorad 1984 SRB Debrecen HUN 26 MAY 2012
Heat 1 of 6
3 GUREVICH Etay ISR 14 AUG 1995 55.75
4 KOBAKHIDZE Teimuraz GEO 12 FEB 1995 55.31
5 HAJDER Ensar BIH 27 JUN 1991 55.71
6 LIIVAMAGI Martin EST 05 JUL 1988 56.25
Heat 2 of 6
0 NYSTROEM Alexander SWE 09 JUL 1990 54.99
1 STOJKOVSKI Niksa CRO 05 MAY 1994 54.90
2 BJOERK Jesper SWE 05 DEC 1993 54.68
3 HAVRANEK Tomas CZE 13 JUN 1994 54.60
4 MARKOZIS Konstantinos GRE 15 JAN 1992 54.54
5 POKKINEN Tuomas FIN 05 SEP 1995 54.56
6 JAKOBSSON Sindri Thor NOR 24 SEP 1991 54.65
7 SKAANING Daniel DEN 22 JUN 1993 54.86
8 CARVALHO Diogo Filipe POR 26 MAR 1988 54.95
9 KOZLOVSKIJ Igor LTU 02 JUL 1992 55.17
Heat 3 of 6
0 SJOEDIN Simon SWE 04 OCT 1986 54.38
1 QUINTANILHA Nuno Goncalo POR 28 MAY 1987 54.17
2 MARGEVICIUS Deividas LTU 26 APR 1995 54.12
3 BICZO Bence HUN 19 JAN 1993 53.98
4 SHAPIRA Nimrod ISR 25 APR 1989 53.84
5 DUSKINAS Tadas LTU 27 APR 1994 53.97
6 LEMAIRE Paul FRA 24 JUL 1991 54.10
7 MILCEVIC Filip AUT 25 JUL 1997 54.13
8 POEYTAEKIVI Riku FIN 01 MAY 1993 54.29
9 HYLAND Brendan IRL 23 SEP 1994 54.52
Heat 4 of 6
0 BROMER Viktor B. DEN 20 APR 1993 53.44
1 TODOROVIC Mario CRO 11 OCT 1988 52.92
2 METELLA Mehdy FRA 17 JUL 1992 52.56
3 KONOVALOV Nikita RUS 25 JUL 1988 51.83
4 DEIBLER Steffen GER 10 JUL 1987 51.54
5 RIVOLTA Matteo ITA 16 NOV 1991 51.64
6 VERLINDEN Joeri NED 22 JAN 1988 52.03
7 SANKOVICH Pavel BLR 29 JUN 1990 52.72
8 COCI Alexandru ROU 31 OCT 1989 53.34
9 ZBOGAR Robert SLO 06 MAR 1989 53.75
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VAZAIOS Andreas
HEERSBRANDT Francois
VAN DUIJN Nico
KORZENIOWSKI Pawel
CZERNIAK Konrad
PRUDNIKOQV Viacheslav
LENDJER Ivan

PULAI Bence

KREMER Tom

SEFL Jan

SWITKOWSKI Jan
CIESLAK Marcin
KOPTELOV Evgeny
TSURKIN Yauhen
CSEH Laszlo
KOROTYSHKIN Evgeny
BARRETT Adam
CODIA Piero
DIMITRIADIS Stefanos
COELHO Jordan

Heat 5 of 6

GRE
BEL
Sul
POL
POL
RUS
SRB
HUN
ISR
CZE

09 MAY 1994
12 DEC 1989
06 OCT 1990
09 JUL 1985
11 JUN 1989
31 OCT 1993
29 JUL 1990
27 OCT 1991
24 AUG 1994
10 MAY 1990

Heat 6 of 6

POL
POL
RUS
BLR
HUN
RUS
GBR
ITA

GRE
FRA

i A A
KARNTE

Pogel | e

CHAMPIONSHIPS

BUDAPEST

23 JAN 1994
07 APR 1992
24 NOV 1993
09 DEC 1990
03 DEC 1985
30 APR 1983
30 JUL 1992
22 OCT 1989
08 SEP 1989
02 APR 1992
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Event 30

22 AUG 2014 - 10:14 50 m Backstroke - Women
Preliminary
WR 27.06 ZHAO Jing 1990 CHN Rome ITA 30 JUL 2009
WJIR 28.14 TARGET TIME 29 AUG 2013
ER 27.23 SAMULSKI Daniela 1984 GER Rome ITA 30 JUL 2009
CR 27.64 HERASIMENIA Aliaksandra 1985 BLR Budapest (HUN) 14 AUG 2010
Heat 1 of 5
2 SEPP Kaetlin EST 08 AUG 1992
3 GLIOZERYTE Eva LTU 01 MAR 1997 30.22
4 HIRVONEN Susanne FIN 17 MAY 1997 29.86
5 SEPP Sigrid EST 02 JUL 1998 30.21
6 KAJTAZ Amina BIH 31 DEC 1996 31.52
Heat 2 of 5
0 HAIS Patricia AUT 27 SEP 1997 29.72
1 PILHATSCH Caroline AUT 01 MAR 1999 29.60
2 VATS Alina UKR 01 JAN 1993 29.29
3 RESS Justine FRA 28 JAN 1993 29.26
4 SCHOLLMAYER Ava SLO 08 MAY 1999 29.11
5 TOMASHEVSKAYA Ekaterina RUS 19 MAR 1998 29.13
6 FELNER Desiree AUT 01 JAN 1997 29.28
7 TOMECKOVA Karin SVK 09 MAY 1993 29.42
8 SEPPALA Hanna-Maria FIN 13 DEC 1984 29.60
9 KUKLA Julia AUT 13 JUL 1998 29.74
Heat 3 0of 5
0 JALLOW Mimosa FIN 17 JUN 1994 28.94
1 CINI Mathilde FRA 18 NOV 1994 28.72
2 SIMMONDS Elizabeth GBR 22 JAN 1991 28.54
3 DA ROCHA MARCE Duane ESP 07 JAN 1988 28.25
4 NIELSEN Mie Oe. DEN 25 SEP 1996 27.76
5 USTINOVA Daria RUS 29 AUG 1998 28.18
6 KAMENEVA Maria RUS 27 MAY 1999 28.47
7 JONSDOTTIR Ingibjoerg K. ISL 24 OCT 1993 28.62
8 LINDBORG Ida SWE 13 JUN 1994 28.86
9 KURAS Magdalena SWE 14 MAY 1988 29.10
Heat 4 of 5
0 LISTOPADOVA Katarina SVK 22 MAR 1993 28.92
1 KHAKHLOVA Sviatlana BLR 02 OCT 1984 28.68
2 HOSSZU Katinka HUN 03 MAY 1989 28.52
3 URBANCZYK Aleksandra POL 13 NOV 1987 28.25
4 PERIS MINGUET Mercedes ESP 05 JAN 1985 27.71
5 HALSALL Francesca GBR 12 APR 1990 28.04
6 JOVANOVIC Sanja CRO 15 SEP 1986 28.44
7 ALITALO Anni FIN 29 JUL 1991 28.61
8 TCHORZ Alicja POL 13 AUG 1992 28.74
9 KAVALEVA Aliaksandra BLR 07 MAY 1990 29.05
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ZOFKOVA Carlotta
NAZIEBLO Klaudia

IVRI Amit

BAUMRTOVA Simona
DAVIES Georgia
HERASIMENIA Aliaksandra
BARBIERI Arianna

GEMO Elena
GASTALDELLO Beryl
GHEORGHIU Camille
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Heat 5 of 5

ITA
POL
ISR
CZE
GBR
BLR
ITA
ITA
FRA
FRA

KARNTEN

22 FEB 1993
03 DEC 1993
02 SEP 1989
24 AUG 1991
11 OCT 1990
31 DEC 1985
23 FEB 1989
17 MAR 1987
13 FEB 1995
30 JAN 1996

28.90
28.65

28.51

28.20

27.56

27.96
28.32

28.58

28.73
28.95
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Event 31

22 AUG 2014 - 10:24 50 m Breaststroke - Men
Preliminary
WR 26.67 VAN DER BURGH Cameron 1988 RSA Rome ITA 29 JUL 2009
WJR 27.74 TARGET TIME 30 AUG 2013
ER 26.78 PEATY Adam 1994 GBR Glasgow GBR 28 JUL 2014
CR 27.18 LISOGOR Oleg 1979 UKR Berlin GER 02 AUG 2002
Heat 1 of 5
1 HAJDER Ensar BIH 27 JUN 1991
2 BADURA Martin CZE 18 MAR 1989 30.25
3 GIGLER Heiko AUT 17 JUN 1996 29.86
4 SWEENEY Dan IRL 19 MAR 1993 29.24
5 SVECENY Antonin CZE 21 AUG 1997 29.42
6 XANTHOU Lefkios CYP 29 NOV 1994 29.90
7 TUNJIC Dario BIH 31 DEC 1992
8 OSELEDETS Dmytro UKR 23 NOV 1994
Heat 2 of 5
0 NAESS Sverre NOR 18 MAR 1992 29.12
1 QUINN Nicholas IRL 03 JUN 1993 28.97
2 LIUKKONEN Ari-Pekka FIN 09 FEB 1989 28.93
3 CARNOL Laurent LUX 17 OCT 1989 28.91
4 DYMO Valeriy UKR 09 SEP 1985 28.71
5 SHAHAFF Yahav ISR 30 SEP 1993 28.85
6 MATTSSON Matti FIN 05 OCT 1993 28.91
7 KAESER Yannick SUl 03 JUL 1992 28.95
8 PERSSON Erik SWE 12 JAN 1994 29.03
9 SCHWARZENBACH Patrik SUI 21 FEB 1996 29.18
Heat 3 0of 5
0 PROVORKOV Filipp EST 15 APR 1988 28.30
1 MARKIC Matjaz SLO 12 JAN 1983 28.08
2 ALJAND Martti EST 22 NOV 1987 27.81
3 NIKOLAEV Andrey RUS 26 APR 1992 27.41
4 SILADJI Caba SRB 23 AUG 1990 27.09
5 FELDWEHR Hendrik GER 18 AUG 1986 27.36
6 PEREZ-DORTONA Giacomo FRA 11 NOV 1989 27.70
7 SCHWEIZER Martin Sul 05 JUL 1988 27.90
8 KUCHAR Matej SVK 25 DEC 1984 28.20
9 DEKKER Bram NED 21 AUG 1989 28.70
Heat 4 of 5
0 GYURTA Daniel HUN 04 MAY 1989 28.30
1 ZANKO Vsevolod RUS 30 JUL 1995 28.06
2 SHAGALOQV Yaron ISR 09 JUN 1993 27.78
3 TITENIS Giedrius LTU 21 JUL 1989 27.40
4 DUGONJIC Damir SLO 21 FEB 1988 26.83
5 MURDOCH Ross GBR 14 JAN 1994 27.28
6 KARVONEN Eetu FIN 04 SEP 1986 27.58
7 BARTUNEK Petr CZE 08 JAN 1991 27.84
8 ALMEIDA Carlos Esteves POR 04 AUG 1988 28.16
9 ALLIKVEE Martin EST 21 MAR 1995 28.63
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KLOBUCNIK Tomas
BOTIK Marek
KARPOUZLIS loannis
PESCE Mattia

PEATY Adam
TONIATO Andrea
MURPHY Barry
MASKALENKO Nikolajs
LOBANOV Anton
FALKO Grigory

Heat 5 of 5

SVK
SVK
GRE
ITA
GBR
ITA
IRL
LAT
RUS
RUS

Data Processing by Microplus Informatica - www.microplus.it -- Timing by Alge - www.alge-timing.com
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BUDAPEST

21 JUN 1990
28 JUN 1991
01 MAR 1992
03 DEC 1989
28 DEC 1994
27 FEB 1991
05 OCT 1985
11 FEB 1993
01 SEP 1992
09 MAY 1987
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28.20
27.93
27.77
27.38
26.78
27.25
27.52
27.83
28.10
28.30

v

LASERIAZ

W grint it. You love it!

PRG /9

@ wolfram



Event 33

22 AUG 2014 - 10:34 1500 m Freestyle - Women
Preliminary
WR 15:34.00 LEDECKY Katie 1997 USA
WJR 15:34.23 LEDECKY Kathleen 1998 USA
ER 15:38.88 FRIIS Lotte 1988 DEN
CR 15:58.54 RIGAMONTI Flavia Sul
Heat 1 of 3
2 PICKOVA Barbora CZE 23 DEC 1992
3 HOWARDSEN Maj DEN 12 JAN 1997
4 BASARABA Andrea SRB 01 SEP 1993
5 ELHENICKA Martina CZE 01 JAN 1993
6 BENESOVA Alena CZE 16 APR 1998
7 BENESOVA Anna-Marie CZE 27 DEC 1999
Heat 2 of 3
0 MULLER Aurelie FRA 07 JUN 1990
1 ARAQUZOU Kalliopi GRE 06 MAR 1991
2 ODER Tjasa SLO 22 JUN 1994
3 BECK Leonie Antonia GER 27 MAY 1997
4 BELMONTE GARCIA Mireia ESP 10 NOV 1990
5 VILAS VIDAL Maria ESP 31 MAY 1996
6 KOEHLER Sarah GER 20 JUN 1994
7 ROTHON Morgane FRA 26 MAY 1994
8 ROUWENDAAL Sharon NED 09 SEP 1993
9 PERSE Spela SLO 04 AUG 1996
Heat 3 of 3
0 CODEVELLE Coralie FRA 19 SEP 1992
1 LYMPERTA Marianna GRE 25JUN 1979
2 PONSELE' Aurora ITA 04 APR 1992
3 CARAMIGNOLI Martina Rita ITA  25MAY 1991
4 FRIIS Lotte DEN 09 FEB 1988
5 KAPAS Boglarka HUN 22 APR 1993
6 HAERLE Isabelle GER 10 JAN 1988
7 HASSLER Julia LIE 27 FEB 1993
8 NATLACEN Gaja SLO 12 JUN 1997
9 BERTHIER Julie FRA 14 MAR 1994

Data Processing by Microplus Informatica - www.microplus.it -- Timing by Alge - www.alge-timing.com
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Shenandoah USA
Shenandoah USA
Barcelona ESP

Eindhoven (NED)

17:14.82
17:12.30
16:59.36
17:04.96
17:14.26
17:25.48

16:39.64
16:32.85
16:22.10
16:17.12
15:58.03
16:07.48
16:18.54
16:32.84
16:35.41
16:48.82

16:38.57
16:32.85
16:20.02
16:11.70
15:38.88
16:02.58
16:18.02
16:25.66
16:33.95
16:41.88
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19 JUN 2014
19 JUN 2014
30 JUL 2013
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» 32° LEN EUROPEAN SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS

BERLIN 13.-24.08.2014 L"“
BLN SWIMMING cTopean
2014 Start List o
ORD RELAY BORN NOC
Event 132 4x100 m Freestyle - Mixed
22 AUG 2014 - 19:33 Final
WR 3:23.29 AUSTRALIA AUS Perth AUS 01 FEB 2014
WJIR 3:28.74 TARGET TIME
ER 3:29.10 TARGET TIME
Final
3 RUSSIA RUS
4 FRANCE FRA
5 TURKEY TUR
6 ITALY ITA

EST/1
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» 32° LEN EUROPEAN SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS h

BERLIN 13.-24.08.2014 L"'J‘
BLN SWIMMING copean
2014 Competition Schedule o |
23 AUG 2014 Morning
TIME EVENT ROUND
9:30 50 m Breaststroke - Women Preliminary
9:40 50 m Freestyle - Men Preliminary
9:51 200 m Butterfly - Women Preliminary
10:04 50 m Freestyle - Women Preliminary
10:18 4x200 m Freestyle - Men Preliminary

PRO-ASF.4.1.1/1
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BLN
2014

TIME

16:02
16:20
16:27
16:31
16:43
16:57
17:06
17:13
17:30
17:40

17:47

32° LEN EUROPEAN SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS

BERLIN 13.-24.08.2014

SWIMMING

Competition Schedule
23 AUG 2014 Afternoon

EVENT

1500 m Freestyle - Women
50 m Breaststroke - Women
100 m Butterfly - Men

200 m Freestyle - Women
50 m Freestyle - Men

50 m Backstroke - Women
200 m Backstroke - Men
200 m Butterfly - Women
50 m Breaststroke - Men
50 m Freestyle - Women

4x200 m Freestyle - Men

ROUND

Final

Semifinals

Final

Final

Semifinals

Final

Final

Semifinals

Final

Semifinals

Final

Data Processing by Mlcroplus Informatica - www. mlcroplus it -- Timing by Alge - www.alge-timing.com
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» 32° LEN EUROPEAN SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS R

BERLIN 13.-24.08.2014 L';d‘
BLN SWIMMING curopean
20|4 ) ) _. aquatics
Daily Program 23 AUG 2014 Morning |
LANE SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN Q.TIME TIME RANK
Event 34
23 AUG 2014 - 9:30 50 m Breaststroke - Women
Preliminary
WR 29.48 MEILUTYTE Ruta 1987 LTU  Barcelona ESP 28 JUL 2013
WJIR 29.86 TARGET TIME 27 AUG 2013
ER 29.48 MEILUTYTE Ruta 1997 LTU  Barcelona ESP 03 AUG 2013
CR 30.29 EFIMOVA Yuliya 1992 RUS  Budapest (HUN) 15 AUG 2010
Heat 1 of 5
1 RADIC Ana CRO 19 NOV 1994 33.13
2 KUKLA Julia AUT 13 JUL 1998 32.86
3 PODMANIKOVA Andrea SVK 23 FEB 1998 32.75
4 KOROTKOV Anastasia ISR 04 DEC 1990 32.67
5 ROMANJUK Maria EST 15 FEB 1996 32.69
6 CHRAPAVA Edita CZE 03 APR 1999 32.76
7 COLLEOU sStina Kajsa NOR 04 JUL 1993 33.11
8 HARUTJUNJAN Maria EST 17 SEP 1995 33.26
Heat 2 of 5
0 EKSTROEM Vilma SWE 14 APR 1994 32.63
1 CHISCA Tatiana MDA 19 JUL 1995 32.55
2 SIMONOVA Vitalina RUS 18 SEP 1992 32.29
3 TOVSTOGAN Ol'ga UKR 30 MAR 1996 32.18
4 ZAISER Lisa AUT 23 AUG 1994 32.12
5 DOBRAL Coralie FRA 27 JUN 1987 32.14
6 POLIT Claire FRA 02 MAR 1995 32.25
7 NOTHDURFTER Christina AUT 05 APR 1994 32.53
8 JORDOVA Eva CZE 01 JAN 1989 32.60
9 RIBAKOVA Alona LAT 07 FEB 1991 32.64
Heat 3 of 5
0 MAEKINEN Anna FIN 17 NOV 1995 32.02
1 DALGAARD Louise B. DEN 16 NOV 1990 31.65
2 CASTIGLIONI Arianna ITA 15 AUG 1997 31.34
3 DOYLE Fiona IRL 04 OCT 1991 30.93
4 CHOCOVA Petra CZE 16 AUG 1986 30.31
5 NIJHUIS Moniek NED 20 MAR 1988 30.61
6 RUHNAU Caroline GER 16 OCT 1984 31.20
7 LAUKKANEN Jenna FIN 02 MAR 1995 31.62
8 VOZEL Tjasa SLO 14 JUL 1994 31.82
9 BOZKURT Gizem TUR 23 MAY 1993 32.06
PRG/1

Data Processing by Microplus Informatica - www.microplus.it -- Timing by Alge - www.alge-timing.com

‘aﬁ-—-\_ A A

CHAMPIONSHIPS
BUDAPEST



Heat 4 of 5

0 DE ASCENTIS Giulia ITA 12 AUG 1993
1 KIVIRINTA Veera FIN 06 APR 1995
2 VALL MONTERO Jessica ESP 22 NOV 1988
3 BRANDT Dorothea GER 05 MAR 1984
4 JOHANSSON Jennie SWE 15 JUN 1988
5 PEDERSEN Rikke Moeller DEN 09 JAN 1989
6 MC MAHON Sycerika IRL 11 APR 1995
7 IVRI Amit ISR 02 SEP 1989
8 MORAVCIKOVA Martina CZE 13 AUG 1988
9 ERIKSSON Jessica SWE 27 JUN 1993
Heat 5 of 5
0 ASTASHKINA Maria RUS 05 APR 1999
1 LECLUYSE Fanny BEL 11 MAR 1992
2 GARCIA URZAINQUI Marina ESP 06 JUN 1994
3 LIVER Mariya UKR 01 JAN 1990
4 MEILUTYTE Ruta LTU 19 MAR 1997
5 TAYLOR Sophie GBR 02 FEB 1996
6 FISSNEIDER Lisa ITA 01 OCT 1994
7 LUTHERSDOTTIR Hrafnhildu ISL 02 AUG 1991
8 NINKOVIC Ivana BIH 17 DEC 1995
9 KOSCHISCHEK Birgit AUT 22 MAY 1987

Data Processing by Microplus Informatica - www.microplus.it -- Timing by Alge - www.alge-timing.com
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31.94
31.63

31.29

30.77

30.23

30.57
31.12

31.58

31.82
32.05

31.90

31.63

31.22
30.68

29.48

30.56

31.09

31.37
31.70

32.05
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Event 35

23 AUG 2014 - 9:40 50 m Freestyle - Men
Preliminary
WR 20.91 CIELO FILHO Cesar 1987 BRA Sao Paulo BRA 18 DEC 2009
WJIR 22.11 TARGET TIME 28 AUG 2013
ER 20.94 BOUSQUET Frederick 1981 FRA Montpellier FRA 26 APR 2009
CR 21.36 BOUSQUET Frederick 1981 FRA Budapest HUN 14 AUG 2010
Heat 1 of 6
0 SWEENEY Dan IRL 19 MAR 1993 24.67
1 SIKHARULIDZE Davit GEO 16 JUN 1994 24.49
2 VERNER Martin CZE 15 MAR 1980 23.75
3 NAVARA Michal SVK 01 FEB 1986 23.58
4 HAJDER Ensar BIH 27 JUN 1991 23.51
5 COSTE Alin ROU 17 FEB 1992 23.52
6 DUDIC Arnel BIH 31 DEC 1991 23.67
7 DUSKINAS Tadas LTU 27 APR 1994 23.75
8 KARU Fred EST 08 MAR 1993 24.65
9 MACOVEI Daniel ROU 15 SEP 1992
Heat 2 of 6
0 STASELOQVICH Viktar BLR 28 MAY 1994 23.38
1 RADU Marius ROU 18 JUN 1992 23.30
2 SILJEVSKI Radovan SRB 17 JUL 1986 23.22
3 HOXHA Sidni ALB 06 JAN 1992 23.08
4 HENX Julien LUX 20 JUN 1995 23.03
5 KUKHARAU Arseni BLR 09 MAR 1993 23.06
6 TODOROVIC Mario CRO 11 OCT 1988 23.12
7 SPITZER Martin AUT 25 MAY 1985 23.24
8 ABERG LEJDSTROEM Gustav SWE 13 MAR 1992 23.33
9 KOPELEYV Jonatan ISR 010CT 1991 23.45
Heat 3 of 6
0 NYSTROEM Alexander SWE 09 JUL 1990 22.96
1 EKSTROEM Oscar SWE 08 OCT 1994 22.94
2 BILIS Simonas LTU 01 JAN 1993 22.88
3 DEGTJARJOV Pjotr EST 10 JUL 1993 22.84
4 ISKENDER Baslakov TUR 07 FEB 1990 22.80
5 STOJANOVIC Boris SRB 05 DEC 1989 22.81
6 PUTS Jesse NED 01 AUG 1994 22.86
7 CARLSEN Christoffer SWE 06 JUN 1992 22.90
8 HOLODA Peter HUN 31 DEC 1996 22.96
9 SEVER Mislav CRO 06 JUL 1994 22.98
Heat 4 of 6
0 LEVAJ Ivan CRO 29 AUG 1992 22.73
1 MIGNON Clement FRA 21 JAN 1993 22.45
2 CELIK Doga TUR 28 MAY 1991 22.33
3 TAKACS Krisztian HUN 30 DEC 1985 22.01
4 PROUD Benjamin GBR 21 SEP 1994 21.76
5 CZERNIAK Konrad POL 11 JUN 1989 21.94
6 TIKHOBAEYV Oleg RUS 26 JUL 1990 22.13
7 PELAGIE Nosy FRA 18 MAR 1991 22.43
8 SHAHAFF Yahav ISR 30 SEP 1993 22.68
9 MAJCHRZAK Kacper POL 22 SEP 1992 22.80
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Heat 5 of 6

0 SZCZEPANSKI Sebastian POL 30 AUG 1995
1 GILOT Fabien FRA 27 APR 1984
2 GKOLOMEEV Kristian GRE 04 JUL 1993
3 TRANDAFIR Norbert ROU 08 FEB 1988
4 MOROZOV Vladimir V RUS 16 JUN 1992
5 ORSI Marco ITA 11 DEC 1990
6 DOTTO Luca ITA 18 APR 1990
7 ORTIZ-CANAVATE OZEKI M ESP 01 JAN 1991
8 OLSHTEIN Almog ISR 16 AUG 1993
9 STOJKOVSKI Niksa CRO 05 MAY 1994
Heat 6 of 6
0 SADAUSKAS Mindaugas LTU 14 JUN 1990
1 AERENTS Jasper BEL 18 DEC 1992
2 LIUKKONEN Ari-Pekka FIN 09 FEB 1989
3 GRECHIN Andrey RUS 21 OCT 1987
4 MANAUDOU Florent FRA 12 NOV 1990
5 GOVOROQV Andriy UKR 10 APR 1992
6 FESIKOV Sergey RUS 21 JAN 1989
7 HEERSBRANDT Francois BEL 12 DEC 1989
8 KOZMA Dominik HUN 10 APR 1991
9 GURDAL Kemal Arda TUR 02 JUL 1990
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‘aﬁ-—-\_ : A

CHAMPIONSHIPS
BUDAPEST

22.69
22.45

22.27

21.98

21.47

21.91
22.10

22.36

22.62
22.78

22.69
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21.37

21.80
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22.54

22.73
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Event 36

23 AUG 2014 - 9:51 200 m Butterfly - Women
Preliminary
WR 2:01.81 LIU Zige 1989 CHN  JiNan CHN
WJR 2:08.10 TARGET TIME
ER 2:04.27 HOSSZU Katinka 1989 HUN  Rome ITA
CR 2:05.78 JEDRZEJCZAK Otylia 1983 POL Berlin (GER)
Heat 1 of 3
1 BENESOVA Alena CZE 16 APR 1998 2:16.55
2 GRANGEON Lara FRA 21 SEP 1991 2:11.28
3 LOWE Jemma GBR 31 MAR 1990 2:08.34
4 JAKABOS Zsuzsanna HUN 03 APR 1989 2:06.58
5 PIROZZI Stefania ITA 16 DEC 1993 2:07.82
6 VAN BERKEL Martina SUI 23 JAN 1989 2:10.44
7 SIEBNER Keren ISR 09 JUN 1990 2:13.17
8 STAMM Lisa SUl 17 APR 1992 2:18.79
Heat 2 of 3
1 KYLLIAEINEN Tanja FIN 30 JAN 1993 2:13.61
2 MARTYNOVA Yana RUS 03 FEB 1988 2:10.63
3 VERRASZTO Evelyn HUN 17 JUL 1989 2:08.33
4 HOSSZU Katinka HUN 03 MAY 1989 2:05.59
5 HENTKE Franziska GER 04 JUN 1989 2:07.67
6 ROUWENDAAL Sharon NED 09 SEP 1993 2:10.02
7 KLINAR Anja SLO 03 APR 1988 2:13.09
8 RADUTA Bianca lzabella ROU 22 APR 1996 2:18.69
Heat 3 of 3
0 MC MAHON Sycerika IRL 11 APR 1995 2:21.00
1 ZAVADOVA Barbora CZE 23 JAN 1993 2:13.37
2 VILLARS Danielle Carmen SUl 06 MAR 1993 2:10.61
3 WILLMOTT Aimee GBR 26 FEB 1993 2:07.97
4 BELMONTE GARCIA Mireia ESP 10 NOV 1990 2:04.78
5 IGNACIO SORRIBES Judit ESP 18 MAR 1994 2:06.79
6 POLIERI Alessia ITA 21 0CT 1994 2:09.30
7 WATTEL Marie FRA 02 JUN 1997 2:12.86
8 MABBOUX Isabelle FRA 05 MAR 1992 2:16.63
Data Processing by Microplus Informatica - www.microplus.it -- Timing by Alge - www.alge-timing.com
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Event 37

23 AUG 2014 - 10:04 50 m Freestyle - Women
Preliminary
WR 23.73 STEFFEN Britta 1983 GER  Rome ITA 02 AUG 2009
WJR 24.97 NASRETDINOVA Rozaliya 1997 RUS  RuzaRUS 27 JUL 2014
ER 23.73 STEFFEN Britta 1983 GER  Rome ITA 02 AUG 2009
CR 24.09 VELDHUIS Marleen 1979 NED  Eindhoven (NED) 24 MAR 2008
Heat 1 of 5
3 EGGER Katharina AUT 17 DEC 1995 27.18
4 KUKLA Julia AUT 13 JUL 1998 26.76
5 NINKOVIC Ivana BIH 17 DEC 1995 26.91
6 VASILYAN Monika ARM 08 OCT 1995 27.50
Heat 2 of 5
0 RANGELOVA Nina BUL 22 OCT 1990 26.38
1 MAEKINEN Anna FIN 17 NOV 1995 26.21
2 JONSDOTTIR Ingibjoerg K. ISL 24 OCT 1993 25.88
3 KOLAROVA Anna CZE 17 APR 1997 25.83
4 KURAS Magdalena SWE 14 MAY 1988 25.68
5 GROSSMANN Tess EST 08 FEB 1994 25.76
6 DOWGIERT Anna POL 15 JUL 1990 25.84
7 JALLOW Mimosa FIN 17 JUN 1994 26.13
8 GLIOZERYTE Eva LTU 01 MAR 1997 26.25
9 LEE Shauna GBR 01 SEP 1995 26.54
Heat 3 0of 5
0 KAMENEVA Maria RUS 27 MAY 1999 25.57
1 LEVISEN Julie DEN 16 JAN 1997 25.38
2 MEILUTYTE Ruta LTU 19 MAR 1997 25.10
3 SANTAMANS Anna FRA 25 APR 1993 24.81
4 OTTESEN Jeanette DEN 30 DEC 1987 24.40
5 DEKKER Inge NED 18 AUG 1985 24.72
6 SEPPALA Hanna-Maria FIN 13 DEC 1984 25.06
7 V.D. MEER Maud NED 20 MAY 1992 25.21
8 JOHANNESSEN Cecilie NOR 16 JAN 1990 25.49
9 KRAAIJEVELD llse NED 22 DEC 1990 25.66
Heat 4 of 5
0 GALLARDO CARAPETO Fatima ESP 24 MAY 1997 25.54
1 KOSCHISCHEK Birgit AUT 22 MAY 1987 25.34
2 COLEMAN Michelle SWE 31 OCT 1993 25.08
3 HEEMSKERK Femke NED 21 SEP 1987 24.80
4 SJOESTROEM Sarah SWE 17 AUG 1993 23.98
5 BLUME Pernille DEN 14 MAY 1994 24.59
6 URBANCZYK Aleksandra POL 13 NOV 1987 25.01
7 DI PIETRO Silvia ITA 06 APR 1993 25.20
8 KHITRAYA Yuliya BLR 11 SEP 1989 25.46
9 NAJDANOVSKI Miroslava SRB 10 JAN 1988 25.63
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SYSMANS Jolien
STEPANYUK Dar'ya
FERRAIOLI Erika

BRANDT Dorothea
HALSALL Francesca
HERASIMENIA Aliaksandra
BAZAROVA Elizaveta
ALSHAMMAR Therese
NIELSEN Mie Oe.
KHAKHLOVA Sviatlana
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Heat 5 of 5

BEL
UKR
ITA
GER
GBR
BLR
RUS
SWE
DEN
BLR

KARNTEN

01 SEP 1992
22 MAY 1990
23 MAR 1986
05 MAR 1984
12 APR 1990
31 DEC 1985
28 DEC 1995
26 AUG 1977
25 SEP 1996
02 OCT 1984

25.54
25.32

25.07

24.78

23.96

24.48
24.82

25.17

25.38
25.58
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Event 38

23 AUG 2014 - 10:18

WR

WJR

CR

Data Processing by Microplus Informatica - www.microplus.it -- Timing by Alge - www.alge-timing.com
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CHAMPIONSHIPS

0N Ol WN P

0 N U WDN PP

6:58.55 UNITED STATES
7:15.36 TARGET TIME
6:59.15 RUSSIA

7:06.71 RUSSIA

NED - NETHERLANDS
AUT - AUSTRIA

ITA - ITALY

TUR - TURKEY

CZE - CZECH REPUBLIC
LUX - LUXEMBOURG
BEL - BELGIUM

DEN - DENMARK

RUS - RUSSIA

SWE - SWEDEN
POL - POLAND

ESP - SPAIN

FRA - FRANCE

UKR - UKRAINE
GER - GERMANY
SUl - SWITZERLAND

BUDAPEST

4x200 m Freestyle - Men

Preliminary
USA Rome ITA 31 JUL 2009
29 AUG 2013
RUS Rome ITA 31 JUL 2009
RUS Budapest HUN 14 AUG 2010
Heat 1 of 2
Heat 2 of 2
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» 32° LEN EUROPEAN SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS

BERLIN 13.-24.08.2014

BLN SWIMMING

2014

Competition Schedule

24 AUG 2014 Morning

TIME EVENT
9:30 400 m Freestyle - Women
9:49 400 m Medley - Men
10:09 4x100 m Medley - Women
10:21 4x100 m Medley - Men

ROUND

Preliminary
Preliminary
Preliminary

Preliminary

Data Processing by Mlcroplus Informatica - www. mlcroplus it -- Timing by Alge - www.alge-timing.com
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» 32° LEN EUROPEAN SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS

BERLIN 13.-24.08.2014

BLN SWIMMING

2014

Competition Schedule

24 AUG 2014 Afternoon

TIME EVENT

16:02 50 m Freestyle - Women
16:05 50 m Freestyle - Men

16:09 50 m Breaststroke - Women
16:20 200 m Butterfly - Women
16:32 400 m Medley - Men

16:47 400 m Freestyle - Women
16:55 4x100 m Medley - Women
17:20 4x100 m Medley - Men

ROUND

Final

Final

Final

Final

Final

Final

Final

Final
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» 32° LEN EUROPEAN SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS '

BERLIN 13.-24.08.2014 LP’J‘
BLN SWIMMING curopean
20|4 ) ) aquatics
Daily Program 24 AUG 2014 Morning |
LANE SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN Q.TIME TIME RANK
Event 39
24 AUG 2014 - 9:30 400 m Freestyle - Women
Preliminary
WR 3:59.00 LEDECKY Katie 1997 USA  Irvine USA 09 AUG 2014
WJIR 3:58.86 LEDECKY Kathleen 1997 USA  Irvine USA 09 AUG 2014
ER 3:59.15 PELLEGRINI Federica 1988 ITA  RomelTA 26 JUL 2009
CR 4:01.53 PELLEGRINI Federica 1988 ITA  Eindhoven (NED) 24 MAR 2008
Heat 1 of 3
1 KYSELYOVA Alyona UKR 30 MAY 1996 4:31.02
2 STAMM Lisa SUI 17 APR 1992 4:22.88
3 BENESOVA Anna-Marie CZE 27 DEC 1999 4:20.77
4 ZAVADOVA Barbora CZE 23 JAN 1993 4:16.05
5 MC MAHON Sycerika IRL 11 APR 1995 4:16.91
6 SIMONOVIC Katarina SRB 25 OCT 1994 4:22.71
7 BENESOVA Alena CZE 16 APR 1998 4:24.83
Heat 2 of 3
0 HASSLER Julia LIE 27 FEB 1993 4:14.68
1 KOEHLER Sarah GER 20 JUN 1994 4:10.71
2 MIZZAU Alice ITA 18 MAR 1993 4:08.27
3 HOSSZU Katinka HUN 03 MAY 1989 4:05.51
4 BELMONTE GARCIA Mireia ESP 10 NOV 1990 4:03.84
5 PELLEGRINI Federica ITA 05AUG 1988 4:04.56
6 BALMY Coralie FRA 02 JUN 1987 4:06.68
7 FRIEDRICH Johanna GER 06 MAR 1995 4:10.49
8 VERMEULEN Esmee NED 21 APR 1996 4:13.29
9 HOWARDSEN Maj DEN 12 JAN 1997 4:15.60
Heat 3 of 3
0 LAURIDSEN Julie Aglund DEN 26 MAY 1996 4:14.29
1 CARLI Diletta ITA 07 MAY 1996 4:10.58
2 PONSELE' Aurora ITA 04 APR 1992 4:07.62
3 FRIIS Lotte DEN 09 FEB 1988 4:05.24
4 COSTA SCHMID Melanie ESP 24 APR 1989 4:02.47
5 CARLIN Jazmin GBR 17 SEP 1990 4:04.03
6 KAPAS Boglarka HUN 22 APR 1993 4:05.61
7 ROUWENDAAL Sharon NED 09 SEP 1993 4:09.18
8 OPENYSHEVA Arina RUS 24 MAR 1999 4:12.76
9 NATLACEN Gaja SLO 12 JUN 1997 4:15.31
PRG /1
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Event 40

24 AUG 2014 - 9:49 400 m Medley - Men
Preliminary
WR 4:03.84 PHELPS Michael 1985 USA  Beijing CHN 10 AUG 2008
WJR 4:14.97 TARGET TIME 30 AUG 2013
ER 4:06.16 CSEH Laszlo 1985 HUN  Beijing CHN 10 AUG 2008
CR 4:09.59 CSEH Laszlo 1985 HUN Eindhoven NED 24 MAR 2008
Heat 1 of 4
3 HAJDER Ensar BIH 27 JUN 1991
4 BOLKVADZE Irakli GEO 12 DEC 1994 4:30.54
5 SCHWARZENBACH Patrik SUl 21 FEB 1996 4:35.94
6 VAZAIOS Andreas GRE 09 MAY 1994
Heat 2 of 4
0 DIMITROV Nikola BUL 11 JUN 1995 4:28.08
1 KUDASHEV Alexander RUS 05 DEC 1995 4:27.97
2 ORNEK Alpkan TUR 18 SEP 1995 4:25.14
3 DESPLANCHES Jeremy Marc SUl 07 AUG 1994 4:24.31
4 MEIER Christoph LIE 03 JAN 1993 4:23.90
5 CARVALHO Diogo Filipe POR 26 MAR 1988 4:23.97
6 JANECEK Pavel CZE 07 APR 1994 4:24.41
7 KNEZEVIC Bogdan SRB 03 MAY 1991 4:27.45
8 ZHYHARAU Uladzimir BLR 17 OCT 1992 4:28.06
9 GONCHAROV Anton UKR 25 OCT 1990 4:28.20
Heat 3 of 4
0 STACCHIOTTI Raphael LUX 01 SEP 1992 4:23.73
1 MALY Jakub AUT 02 APR 1992 4:19.21
2 NEVO Gal ISR 29 JUN 1987 4:17.95
3 SANTOS Alexis Manacas POR 23 MAR 1992 4:16.30
4 VERRASZTO David HUN 22 AUG 1988 4:13.68
5 LEBHERZ Yannick GER 13 JAN 1989 4:14.84
6 SHEMBERYEV Maxym UKR 25 SEP 1993 4:16.95
7 PELIZZARI Matteo ITA 11 APR 1991 4:18.81
8 NAGY Richard SVK 09 MAR 1993 4:22.30
9 GUREVICH Etay ISR 14 AUG 1995 4:23.88
Heat 4 of 4
0 TROFIMOV lvan RUS 01 JAN 1992 4:22.67
1 HEIDTMANN Jacob GER 06 NOV 1994 4:18.86
2 GYURTA Gergely HUN 12 SEP 1991 4:17.75
3 SANCHEZ TORRENS Marc ESP 06 NOV 1992 4:15.64
4 PAVONI Roberto GBR 22 MAR 1991 4:12.24
5 TURRINI Federico ITA 21 JUL 1987 4:14.58
6 LITCHFIELD Max GBR 04 MAR 1995 4:16.61
7 TIKHONOV Alexander RUS 04 MAY 1988 4:18.24
8 COTON Quentin FRA 21 JUL 1991 4:20.94
9 GORBUNOV Dmitry RUS 24 SEP 1991 4:23.76
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Event 41

24 AUG 2014 - 10:09 4x100 m Medley - Women
Preliminary
WR 3:52.05 UNITED STATES USA  London 04 AUG 2012
WJR 4:04.48 TARGET TIME 31 AUG 2013
ER 3:55.79 GERMANY GER  Rome ITA 01 AUG 2009
CR 3:58.43 GERMANY GER  Debrecen (HUN) 27 MAY 2012
Heat 1 of 2
1 SRB - SERBIA
2 GER - GERMANY
3 DEN - DENMARK
4 NED - NETHERLANDS
5  SWE - SWEDEN
6  FRA - FRANCE
7 BEL - BELGIUM
Heat 2 of 2
CZE - CZECH REPUBLIC
RUS - RUSSIA
ESP - SPAIN

UKR - UKRAINE

FIN - FINLAND

GBR - GREAT BRITAIN
ITA - ITALY

~N o oA WN B

PRG/3
Data Processing by Microplus Informatica - www.microplus.it -- Timing by Alge - www.alge-timing.com

R~ b ond) gy
KEIRXE cvrovison Blpozi MMalmsten (2005 | W LASRLE @ wolfn

CHAMPIONSHIPS
BUDAPEST



Event 42

24 AUG 2014 - 10:21

WR

WJR

CR
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3:27.28 UNITED STATES
3:38.13 TARGET TIME
3:28.58 GERMANY
3:31.32 FRANCE

LUX - LUXEMBOURG
NED - NETHERLANDS
TUR - TURKEY

CZE - CZECH REPUBLIC
SUl - SWITZERLAND

RUS - RUSSIA
SWE - SWEDEN
ITA - ITALY

POR - PORTUGAL

GRE - GREECE

GER - GERMANY
GBR - GREAT BRITAIN
HUN - HUNGARY

SRB - SERBIA
ISR - ISRAEL
FRA - FRANCE

POL - POLAND
LTU - LITHUANIA

BUDAPEST

4x100 m Medley - Men

Preliminary
USA Rome ITA 02 AUG 2009
31 AUG 2013
GER Rome ITA 02 AUG 2009
FRA Budapest HUN 15 AUG 2010
Heat 1 of 2
Heat 2 of 2
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